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, DUPIJICATE 

CHEC K TYPE REQUIRED 
(See l mtrucliona attached) 

APPLICATION FOR HEADSTO~L IDR MARKE1r /; 
(Pleau make out and return in duplicate) 

0 UPRIGHT MARBLE HEADSTONE 

□ FLAT MARBLE MARKER ,~ ) 

0 FLAT GRAN ITE7ARKER· •"\ 

D BRONZE MARKER (NOTE RESTRICTIONS) 

.et/ )i9. SERIAL No, H H9 868 

! 
DISCHARGE DATE PENSION No. 

EMBLEM ( Check one) 

□ CHRISTIAN l 
□ HEBREW 

□ NONE 

STATE I RANK I 

.j C.---- PFC : 
1~'-c-c===-=="'== = ~=="="'--...i..-..c...cc.:......;,;...~--l'J l U.S. REGIMENT, STATE ORGAN, ZATION, AND DIVISION J ~ 

•~==~~==~-c-s=..-----.9-~~t'~c;:-,'~~--k+a+::s+-1 USA ,' ( 

FOR VERIFICATION 

ORDE.RED 

B/L 

SHIPPED 

LOCATION ( Cit11 and Stale) 

t_ I , • ✓ 

I certify this appllcatlon Is submitted for a stone for the unmarked grave of a vete.r-an. 

I here by agree to assume all responslblllty for the removal of the stone pr l'l'fpt ly upon 
arrival at destination, and properly place It at the decedent's ~rave a my e 
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~ -

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the type headstone or marker requested by the applicant will be permitted at the 
grave. 

(Be s u re yo u h a~e n oted what type is indicated by applicant on lorrn) 

Date ___ ( --------------------------- ---

Return to: OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL, 
MEMORIAL DIVISION, 
WASHINGTON 25, D. C. 

(Signature of superintendent, sexton, or caretaker) 

16-11453-4 
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ORIGINAL ORDER WAR- DE,PARTMrtfr r'\, 
',ICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL 

WASHINGTON 25, D. C. 

FLAT MARBLE MARKER 

B elow you will find n copy of the inscr iption taken from the OFFICIAL RECORDS as it will appear on the fl at marble marker you or dered. CHECK IT 

CAREFULLY before the stone is manufactured . Check the I NSCRIPTION, NAME AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY. Check with CEM£Tiiiy 

OFF/CfALS and nto.he sur e a government flat marble marker will be allowed at gra:ve . Check NAME A ND ADDRESS OF THE~ 

who~ stone is to b e shipped. After you have CORRECTED ANY ERRORS, sign and return promptly in the};1JJ.~s-ef·c-ri~el·ope which requires no postage. 

UNTIL YOU RETURN THIS SLIP T HE FL AT MARBLE M ARKER CANNOT BE ORDERED. DO NOT DELAY:S/GN & RETURN TODAY. 

INSCRIPTION: LATIN CROSS 

SAM D PLYLER/ SOUTH CAROLINA/ PFC 506 PRCHT.. I NF 
101 ABN DIV/ APRIL 26 192 1 JUNE ~ l 944 T11,Jc,..c).~, i'N¢ 

SHIP TO, NANN IE J PLYLER R.R. STATION , -

RT 1, BOX 60 & 
CHAPPELLS ~ 

FOR, SOUTH CAROL I NA R.R. STATION: '-:> ";~.,, 

'\> ! 

APPLICANT: CEMETERY: SOULS 
CROSS 
SOUTH 
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COPY OF INSCRIPTION 
TO BE PLACED ON MARKER 

WAR Oi1>ARWIIENT ~ 
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL 

WASHIN~TON 25, D. C. 

FLAT MARBLE MARKER 

Below you will find a copy of the inscription taken from the OFFICIAL RECORDS as it will appear on the Aat marble marker you orderd. ~ 

CAREFULLY beforC the atone is manufactured . Check the l NSCRIPT/O N . NAME AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY. Check with~ 

OFFICI ALS and make sure a governmen t fl.at marble marker will be allowed at grave. Check NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE P.ERSON'to 

whom stone i::, to be shipped. After you have CORRECTED ANY ERRORS, sign and return p romptly in the inclosed envelope which requires no postage. 

UNTIL YOU RETURN THIS SLIP THE FLAT MARBLE MARKER CANNOT BE ORDERED. DO NOT DELA Y-S/GN & RETURN TODA Y. 

INSCRI PTION : LATIN CROSS 

SM D r•L YLCR / 30UTH ~AIJOL I NA / PF'C 5 t- RCHT I flF 
l Ol N OI V / APRIL 26 1$'21 JUNC: 11 1944 

SHIP TO, N ~ ,, E J Pl YLER 
RT 1, f30X 60 
CH/1P ELLS 

FOR, SOUTH 01\'ROl lNA 

APPLI CANT : 

R. R. STATION: 

t f• 

A. A. STATION: 

CEMETERY: 

J,, • I 

APPROVAL AND ACC EPTANCE 4-~.,,{_ ~t, 
SlONATUAE I 

t 
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CORRESPONDEN CE ACT ION SL IP 
NAME SER I AL NUMB ER I N I Tt ALS OATE 

f h 'll £/{ I SA M J) /L/- l '-1- q tlPf -qfl J J is-<ts 
LETTER TO: 

NAME OF DEC EDENT ADDRESS IDE NT IF YI NG DATA 

0 tiJl. 
BRONZE HO UPRIGHT GRAN ITE CONS I GHEE / ~ "JJ/ 7) /' r 

DIS HO NORABLE-DRA FT NOT PERMANENTLY NOT RECOV ER ED 

{i;., /r,;;h I NTERRED 

CEMETERY REGUL AT IONS AGO MAR I NE 

NAVY COAS T GUA RD VETE RANS 
ADMI NISTRAT ION 

STATE PENS ION AUTHOR I ZED ADD I T ION AL 

II~(A -<J ?f;;tl I NSCR I PT I ON INSPEC T I ON • .,,.,J 

APPLI CATION FOR NO AGE NT NO STATI ON PROOF 

ij 
DUE TO DISTANCE UNCLAI MED BRO KEN ~ ?J ¥JV' 
DAMAGED CERTI F ICATE I N LOST ~~jl· LI EU (7)1 , 
FORE IGN TRUCK RESH I PMEN T 
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CORRESPONDE NCE ACTIO N SLIP 
N"ME SE RI AL NUMB ER IN I T I ALS DA TE 

a ·, 1 .A/ ,I/a. 
Jt./Jtl~ ff' i c ;/1 ? /r 3,/; ·; / 

NAt 2 OF DEC~DENT 
LETTER TO: J ,-, ' 

ADDRESS I DE NT I FY I NG DATA , ;7 ~ . 
. BRONZE NO UPR /GHT GRAN I TE CONSIGNEE 1..~ , 

J 
,. 

DISHONORABLE-DRAFT NOT PERMANE NTLY HOT RECOVERED I , ~ 
I 

I NT ERRED 

du.-v ~ 
. 

CEMETERY RE GU LAT I ON! AGO MAR I HE ( J VETER ANS NAVY COAST GUA RD ADMI NISTRATI ON 

STATE PENSION AUTHOR/ ZED ADD I T ION AL 
I N~CR I PT I ON INSPECT ION 

APPL IC AT I ON FOR NO AGENT NO STATION 

f\~ \) t PROOF .... 
DUE TO DISTANCE UNCLA/ MED BROKEN .. 
DAMAGED CERT/F !CATE I H LOST 

\~~ IJ11~1J/ LI EU 

FORE /GN TRUCK RES HI PMENT 
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RECEIPT OF REM AINS 

DISTRIBUTION CENTER 

CHARLOTTE QUARTERMASTER DEPOT CHARLOTTE N. C. 

ROUTINE 18 JUNE 1948 

R E M A INS CONSIGNED TO , BLYTHS SERVICE FUNERAL DIRECTORS 
MAIN STREET 
GREENWOOD, SOUTH CAROLINA 

REMAINS OF THE L{?/t,JRIVATE FIRST CLASS SAM D. PLYLER SN 14 149 868 

BEING SHIPPED TO YOU ACCOMPANIED BY MILITARY ESCORT ON TRAIN NUMBER....EQ.QBTEEN ~ 
SEABOARD AIR LINE RAILWAY LEAVING CHARWITE __ _13I.!: ~ -- __ _ 

_ __:_TWE.:.:.~=NTYc.::.::--=.TiV:.:.O::__cJUNE __________ AND DUE TO ARRIVE . GREl!:NWOOD ___ __ _ 

SEA.BOARD AIR LINE RAI LWAY 
STATION Tl'/ELVE TWEEITJ'M -·-··--

RAILROAD TIME TWENTY TWO JU!JE-=----- . REQUEST YOU MAKE ARRANGEMENTS TO 

ACCEPT REMAINS AT STATION UPON ARRIVAL. REQUEST YOU I MMEDIATELY PASS THIS 

I NFORMATION ON TO NEXT OF KIN, 

FREDERIC IV. DENNIS, JR. 
LT . COL., QMC 
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SECTION A-
NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED 

PLYLER SAM D 

CEMETERY 

BL0SVJLLE CARENTAN 

ROW GRAVE COUNTRY 

J 4 61 FRANCE 

-') 

DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE 

DIRECTIVE NUMBER 

3508 03935 

SERIAL NUMBER RANK 

14149868 PFC 

DATE 

15 02 48 
DAY MONTH YEAR 

ARM DATE OF DEATH 

1 
DAY MONTH YEAR 

DISPOSITION OF REMAINS 

1 4700 04 
CODE DIST. PT. 

CAUSE OF DEATH 

1 

SECTION B - CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN 

NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE lilt&, j 
BLYTHS SERVICE FUNERAL DIRt'CiORS 
MAIN STREET 
GREENWOOD, SOUTH CAROLINA 

NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN 

MRS. NANNIE JONES PLYLER (MOTHER) 
ROUTE #1, BOX 60 
CHAPPELLS, SOUTH CAROLINA 

SECTION C- DISINTERMENT AND ID ENTIFICATION 
NAME 

Plyler, Sam D 

IDENTIFICATION TAG ON 
[Xj REMAINS 

CTI MARKER 

ORGANIZATION 

SERIAL NUMBER 

14149868 

USAGF 

RANK DATE OF DEATH DATE DISTINTERREO 

Utd Utd 12 Dec 194? 

RELIGION IDENTIFICATION VERIFIED avt 

P otestan 
JOHN H, CLARK 
2 nd Lieut Q,MQAME AND Tim 

SECTION 0 - PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT 
NATURE OF BURIAL CONDITION OF REMAINS 

Uniform Advanced Decomposition 

OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION 

None '"'. MINOR DISCREPANCIES J 

S.D. /1/"'t s~,..,, D . 

REMAINS P~EPAR ED AND PLACED IN CASKET 

3 March 1948 BY 
CASKET SEALED BY 

John M. Peacock 

CASKET BOXED AND MARKED 

DATE3Ma;r48. BY Hen;ry B. Ryder JOHN PALYOK JR 1st Lieut FA 

I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and accomplished under my immediate supervision 
and that the report above is correct. 

SIGNATURE OF GRS INSPECTOR 

Prepare Discrepancy Report QMC Form 1194a for major discrepancies. 

1194 
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RECORD OF CUSTODIAL TRANSFER 

1. SHI PPED 

FROM US MC Blosvi l le TO Casketing P.oin t "A 11- Cherbour g 
NAME OF CONVOYER 

Pf 
SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER • DATE 

Q,IVlC {'Feb48 -E it1c~Lieut, FA 0Feb48 
1. SH IPPED 

TO 

Casketing Poli!nt "A "-Cher bour Port Unit - Che r bour 
KIND O F CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER 

Truck 
SIG NATU RE OF SHIPPER• 

E , ,t; ,n cI~ Lieut, Ma·or CAC 

DATf 

CHERBOURG PORT IDHT 

KIND O F CO NVEYANCE 

USSS LAilRENCE VI CT R 

JOHN E . HE11DP.Y JR, i tA.J . CAO 

TO 

NAMf OF CONVOYER 

DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATf 

7. SHIPPED 
TO 

NAME O F CONVOYER 

DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE 

~ 

V 

""l 
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, · 

UG17 1} COLt.f.;CT ()iAPPElL. BOCAR MAY 4 !!HIP 

OIAAl'OTTE QM :oePOT ATTN AMR GAAVE REC DIV . ' 

YOUR taE;GRAM MAY Tt11 THlS CONFJRMS .DELIVtRY fNSTRUCTJONS 

PR) VATE f' tRST CLASS SAM D PLYLER 

MR NM aa ,HINE PlVLEfl • 

... P, 

. -- -~ ~-----------------------.,..J 
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MESSAGEFOR~' MESSAGE CENTER No. I .TRANSMITTING MEANS I CRYPTOGRAPH OR CLEAR TEXT 

CALLS 

V I
STA.SER.tlo. 

NR 

PRECEDENCE I TRANSMISSION INSTRUCTIONS ORIGINATOR DATE-TIM E GROUP 

ACTION INFORMATION EXEMPT I OPERATING SIGNALS GROUP COUNT 

GR 

SPACE ABOVE FOR SIGNAL CENTER ON LY 
FROM: (Originat01') 

CHARLOTTE •UARTERMAST~R Dfil'OT CHARLOTTE N. C. 
ACTION TO: 

SECURITY CLASS IFICATION 

PRECEDENCE FOR 
IIIRS. IAJII IOI "I.rt 

oun 1. 1101 so 

ACTION I INFORMATION 

DAY LETTER 
0 ORIGINAL MESSAGE 

v yp Lt.S , ~oUTII o, OLI»A 

INFORMATION TO : 

REFERS TO ANOTHER MESSAGE 
IDENTIFICATION I CLASSIFICATION 

THIS HEADQUARTERS HAS BEEN ADVISED THAT THE REMAINS OF LATE ar, TE 11 sr OLA 

IA n. PLYL' ARE ENROUTi!: TO THE UNITED :.TAT~::i. RECORDS 

Iii ... 
PLEASE INSTRUCT FUNERAL DIRECTOR TO .. 

ACCEPT REM!lINS AT RAILROAD STATION UPON ARRIVAL. WE REGRET IT IS NOT POSSIBLE AT 

THIS TIME TO GIVE YOU A Dil:FINITE DELIVERY DATE HO/iEVER Tffil.ES Di;YS ?RIO:\ TO SHI Pl.i~t•IT 

FROi11 THIS DEPOT YOUR FUNE.'RAL DIRBCTO!( \/ILL BE NOTIFI.il:D BY TELEGR.,,: OF J .. '.Ii. :-tO UT ING 

AND SCHEDULED TIME 'lEfl'lAINS WILL ARRI VE AT rtAILROAD ST,,TION. HE ;, IL,, B~ RG:, tfilST:D 

TO PASS THIS INFORh11,TI01J TO YOU .:,0 THAT YOU i,1AY W-dG ?UNE;1AL ARfu, :,G.i,lfa:-l'rS. REl.lAINS 

WILL BE ACCOMPANIED BY MILITARY ESC ORT . WITHIN 48 HOUllS OF DATE OF THIS MESSAGE 

PLEASE CONFirtM BY TELEGR.I\M COL!.ECT TO CHA f!LOTTE QUART:;::Ri.!ASTER DEPOT C!-1.'lRLOTTE NORTH 

CAROLI NA ATTENTION A1.:isRI CAN GRAVES REGISTRATION DIVI SION i.BOVis DGLIV:, {{ :;: -.rsTRUCTIONS 

OR SUBMIT NE.W DELIVERY INSTRUCTIONS . PLEASE BE ADVISED THAT IT ,,LL NOT BE POSSIBLE 

TO COMPLY AT GOVERNME~ EXPENSE WITH ANY DESIRED CHANGES I r DELIVERY INSTRUCTIONS 

RECEIVED AFTER THB EXPIRATION OF THE 48 HOUR PERIOD . YOUR PROMPT COOPERATION WILL 

!-------SECURITY CLASS I F ICATION --------,--------AUTHORIZATION---------! 
SIGNATURE 

1-SY_M_BO_L _____ ORIGINATING AGENCY--o-, r- ,-- T-IM_E_G.- 0-UP- ~o-=FF-IC_IA_L ,,.Tl,,..TL-=, ------------1------l 

PAGd 2iF 

'f'sD J ~GNO [~~~ 11-168 !~h~\~?~mA~go~,::;s a:t l~~at:;~ ~~~~~:~:3o~s~~o:: 10-46801-1 

Revised 20 November 1947 (ADVANCE TELEGRMl C) 
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- -M ESSAGEFORI..) I MESSAGE ~EN:ER NO. I .TRANSMITTING MEANS I CRYPTOGRAPH OR CLEAR TEXT 

CALLS 
[ ~~ No I PRECEDENCE I TRANSMISSION INSTRUCTIONS ORIGINATOR DATE-TIME GROUP 

V 

ACTION INFORMATION EXEMPT l OPERATING SIGNALS GROUP COUNT 

QR 

SPACE ABOVE FOR SIGNAL CENTER ONLY 
FROM: (Originatm') SECURITY CLASSIFICATION 

CHARLOTTE QUARTERMASTER DEPOT. CHARLOTTE . N. C, 
ACTION TO: 

PRE CEDENCE FOR 
ACTION 

I 
INFORMATION 

DAY LETTER 
D ORIG INAL MESSAGE 

REFERS TO ANOTHER MESSAGE 
IDENTIFlCATION 

I 
CLASSIFICATION 

INFORMATION TO : 

GREATLY ASSIST THIS OFFICE I N MAKING FINAL DELIVERY, IF YOU SHOULD DESIRE MILITARY 

HONORS AT FUNERAL YOU SHOULD ASK ANY LOCAL PATRIOTIC OR VETERANS ORGANIZATION TO 

MAKE ARRANGEMENTS . PLEASE INCLUDE FULL NAME OF DECEASED I N REPLY TELEGRAM. 

FREDERIC W, DENNIS, 
LT . COL. , QMC 

SECURITY CLASSIFICATION Al.ITHORIZATION 
SIGNATURE 

ORIGINATING AGENCY 
SYMBOL M ~ t-rE ~qou• u 

OFFICIAL TITLE r,,r~ 
QMDVI CHIEF AGR DIVISION 

This form su persedes WO AGO Form t 1-168, 23 Aug 44, 
and WO AGO Form 801, 12 Mnr 43, which aro obsolete. 

Revised 20 Nov 47 (ADVANCE TELEGRAM C) 

., 

10--16801-l 

JR . 

I PAGE OF 

- -
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NAME 

SOURCE 

PLYLER, Sam D. 

Blosnlle - Carentan 

CASKET - Genera 1 Appearance 
(Ch•c k ONLY Di•crepancle•) 

AND ·GASKET 

CONDl~MAINS 
SATISFACTORY CJ UNS AT ISFACTORY 

(E:zpla ln) rz:; . 
~~ 

22,aDK.-
~~-~ 

GRADE 

PFC 

CONS I GkEE 

CENTER) 

SER IAL NUMBER . 
H H9 868 

28f , 

Blyths SerTice Funeral Directors 
Main Street 

COND ITI ON OF SHIPPING CASE (Check O"!d ) 

c::::J SATISFACTORY DO u1.sa,,sFAqilR Y 

C ONO I T I ON OF CA S KET (Chee It. one) _..,,. 
c::::J SAT IS FACTORY CB""'UNSATIIFACTORY 

ROUTEO .TO 

CASKET 

CASlt:ET 

SHIPPING 

SH I PP I NG 

REMARKS 

T \NE 

r.6 , < 

[:=J MAIITUUCE AID RErAlt UCTIH 

NO 

CJ YES NO 

CASE RE~A IRµ> 

~ES l NO 

CASE EXCHANGED 

CJ YES [:=J NO 

OA TE I I~ 5 IGNATURE OF INSP'ECTOR 

t Jr 

'( p' 
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DEPARTMENT OF' THE ARMY 

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL 

IN REPL v REFER TO (;JIHlMH 293 
Plyler, Sam D. 
SN 14 11,<!J . .,!€,8 

IMPORTANT 

Add re ss reply and envelope to: 

THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL 
Do NOT include the name of the 
official who signed t he commun ica­
ti'on . 

Mrs . Nannie J . Plyler 
Rout e [ l, Box 60 
Chappell s , South CaroJina 

Dear J,Krs . Pl yl er : 

WASH I N G T ON 2.5, O . C. 

17 Septembej 1948 

'Receipt i.s aclmowledged of the order form covering the insc'ription 
to appear on a flat mar ble mar er for the ~rave of the late Sam D. Plyler, 
whereon you have made a change in t he date of death . 

You are advised , it is required the date of death on a Government 
marker be inscribed as shown on the official records, in those cases 
where a veteran died in t he service, whic i n this case is 11 June 1944. 
If, however, you have papers verifying the decedent ' s day o.fcleath as 
23 June 1944, and will l oan them to this office, action will he taken 
toward establishing the correct date . You may e assured any documents 
you forviard will be carefully safeguarded and returned to you when they 
have served t eir puruose . 

If you a"t"e unable to furnish the necessary paners and will accept t e 
date as auth.orized , please sign and return the attached papers . 

Sincerely yours , 

2 Incls ~ 
1. orrler form l-!emorial D vision 
2. envelope 

(> 
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Q!;'G!lli 293 
Plylor, Sam D. 

A_ SN 14 149 868 
/ t _________ _ 

Mrs. Nannie J. Pl yler 
Route 1, Box 60 
Cha.ppells. South Carolina 

Dear Mrs. Pl yler: 

22 October 1948 

Further reference is made to the date of death to be inscribed on 
a Government flat lllD.rble marker for t.~e grave of the late Sam D. Plyler . 

The telegram vihich you forwarded in connection with the case is 
r eturned herel'1i th and you are auvised tho da to of death v;ill be shown 
on the marker as June 23 1944 . 

Your application has been pl aced in line for ordering, in turn. 

1 Inc 
tele 

:,~_. \,, (,' 

:. ) 
• <✓ 

r 
Sincer ly yours, 

C. I .. 1 U'.IH 
Manorial Division 
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Cl 1 'R 293 
'P1.v1C'r1 '"..am n, 
" 14 11,<) 868 

__ / 

' 1 s . •:anniri J , Pl_i,lPr 
\:te ·1, rox 60 

Chan'.'X!l1a , South r.~roJina 

nc~r . • vkr: 

c-cn pt n acl:nowlorl,.ed of he or•~nr o co er " t 1 o 
to a f1 ~r! 14'! ,n•kf'tr c-r t n r,we n thn 1at ".a 

.. 0 

Jo 

rle a c'han e ·n t e rl., of c'rath , 

R 
· r~:11 vuii !1 

8<'C t t 0 
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CERTIFICATE 
,_...1 , 

413 285~ 

( A R 3 0 -1830) 
FREDERIC W. DENNIS. JR.. 

l . ,ILL IN BI THUI PAIIT A ,OIi PA IIT B: NO T BOTH. Lt. Colonel , QMC 

2. VS B PAII T A WHBN INT I IIMBNT IS IN A CIVILIAN OIi PIIIYATB CBMBTBRY. 

REQU EST FOR RE IMBURSEMENT OF INTERMENT EXP N~ 213•107 

(PL U SB IIB AD BIC PL ANA TION ON IIBYBIISB SIDB BB,oRB COMPLETING ~ORM0

) 
7 Sl!I 

PLYL . • 9&111 D. u u~ sa 

B 

I certify th llt the ·+=-----was paid by me from 
personal funds in connection with the interment of \he remains 
of the above named decedent in t he bel ow named cemetery. 

AMERICAN GRAVES REGI STRATION DIVISION 
CHARLOTTE QUARTERMASTER DEPOT 

~HARLOTTE 6 , N. C. 
0 DECEDE NT 

t-4.,. / 

PART B - NATIONAL OR POST CEMETERY 

RPD , •nd S t.te) 

REQUEST :FOR REIMBURSEMENT OF TRANSPORTATION E~PENSES 
(PLIASI 1/IAD B/CPLANATION ON IIBYBIIS~, SIDII 1111,011 1 COMPLBTl'f/0 ,ollM) 

NAME OF DECEDENT GRADE SERIAL NU MBER COMPONEN T 

I certify that the sum of$ ___ __,~•r~was paid by me from 
· personal funds in connection with the ation of the remains 
of the above named decedent from and tot oil 

INSERT CITY OR TOWN IOR ADDRESS NOT IN A CITY OR TOWNJ IN SERT NOE ANO F NAT I ONAL OR POS T CEMETERY TO 
1/0"M WHICH REMAINS WERE SHIPIE0 WHI CH REMAINS I ER 

. 1J , / (p 'I g -IZ 
INSTRUCTIONS TO PBIISON SIONINO TRIS ,011M 

ADDRESS OF CL A I WAH T (CJt ,, S tr• \ d Steto) 

REL AT I OHS HI P TO DEC EDEN T 

I ,. .. I. f ' ,.. .. 
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. EXPLANA'l~ o::_~T A -~~ PRIV~~ . f= 1. Vlhen the remain1:1 are del!T41:red. for intar.ment; 1.11 a civilian or private • 
tery, you are responsible for i:,aying all interment. e.,q,eMef:I., In this con­
iOll, YO'IA are entitled to the allowance mentlonad in J)ll.1."e.graph 2 below, 

2. An &mount not to exceed $75 ia ~llow~d by tho government toward actual 
interment expeoaes when f'inal inte:rm..,nt of the r·eriaitl8: is. in a pri'.!Tate or eivi-
llari eeme.tery. Ne, a.llowanc,e is authorized towe.rcl interment eX':iens.es uhe.n inter~ 
mt"nt is in a. naticnal or post cemetery. · · 

3o· The 375 maxim'Wll allowance by the gmrerrment t oward im.0rment expenses 
i mludes but is not limited to the payment of one C!' more of the _following items: 
hearse hire from the railroad 11tation to your home, the funertl holllll, churchp 
\3ell!l!ltery. or any othe-r place dest,gnat. .by you; vault; cburch services; neYTspaper 
not1o<'ls; tra11sl=)ortation for frieiias a~. ,relatives 'to ann from cemetery; and the 
se!l'Vic~s of a f ur,i,ral dlrector. 

l,. Il.eimburcit'mt'nt by the govt"rnment ls made only to the persoo who paid 
f'ron1 hie !)lll:rsonal funds the exJ)'!lases of or i ncideut to tnt t'!rment ill, a private 
or c!~ilian cemetl'lry. Receipted ills are not. " c.quirt':d t o acc'?mpany this form. 
Ar,y t'lX\:>C~G0s over a!ld above the i15 lmurn must bt born~ by th~ person who 
inclll.'red oi· paid the additional oxocooo~. ' 

, . :<, • • ' 
_____ _;E~~lfAT~ON OF P,JlT B •. NATIONAL OP. POS'l' CE:!E:::.:.TE::::R:.::?::..· ..:.'-'.:.:.' ..:..1:..• _____ "" 

'"' 
lo ' When the remains are delivered to you at gov·er,llllent expense prior to 

burial., in a nationnl or poet cemeter7, you are rrnponaible for all additional 
expenaea necessary to deliver the remains from that point to the national or 
poet cemetery grave site. However• you may be entitled to an allowance for the 
cost of' tr1msporting the remains from ;rour home to the national or post cemetery 
grave site subject to the conditiot1s outli.:ied in oar,.1g1•aph 2, below. 

2. Reimburseme nt of transportation expensc.'S :l.s allo...ed only ':'Then the cost 
to th4l gover1ll'llent to deliver ~ e remains to you is LESS than what it would hnve 
coat the governm~ut to,deliv r ihe remains direct to the national or post 
cemetery of final interment". , Hoifenrp the amount whie~. you may be allowed (the 
dil'terence betwee.n cost o de~ivery to you and cost or delivery by the govern" 
meat direct to the national or post cemetery) raay not exceed the amount aotually 
expended by yon to deliver th~ remains to the cemetery grave site. WHETHER re 
NOT YOU WILL BE GRANTED AN ALLO'/IANCE IS DEPENDENT UPON AN AUDIT OF THIS REQUEST• 
IN ANY EYENT YOU WILL BE NOTIFIED OF ANY ALLORANCE DUE YOU BY THE OFFICE TO 
WlilCH THIS FORM IS SEN"f. 

'~ -~ ivo-1. 
3 • .;i...)i~ll.~µt'l!l'~);>j by tbe governmen~ will b• Ille.de onl,y to the person who 

p13id from his' pe-r~nai11'.f.'tt:t\d!I tor transpor'Gfog tbe remAiM to th.a natioDlll or 
peat oc11uato1-y grav~ 'W11te, 

, 8flt,f ~ 
,' 4. No 'idton!J t expenrae allowance ii! authorized l'li11.0e !o':.erment is made 

ult1mat,ely :l.n a ne.t!.one.l or poat e,e,metory. 
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BUDGEr BUREAU No. 49-R277. 

G-RA-DE_O_F_D_Ec_EAS_Eo-. -NA->-E.""'~.,_M_Y_S_ER_1A_L_N_ud~~ER~~R!E~~LA~!:~~u~~~LION OF REM~----D-AT_EL?\-, -->------

P:f'c ''am D. l'lylor, 14 1119 868 
Plot J, Row 4, Grave 61, 
United St atoa Mil1te.ry Cemetery 
Blosv1lle, F'rv.nce 

DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE 

19 November 1947 

1~1-l~1-
NOTE,-The next o.f kin shou ld familiarize himself with the contents of the pamphlet, '' Disposition of World War 11 Armed Forces Dead,'' before 

filling out thi s form. When the proper part of this form is fill ed out and pro perly s igned by the next of kin, it should be returned to the 
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMAST ER GENERAL, MEMORIAL DIV ISION, WAR DEPARTMENT, WASHINGTON 25, D. C., in t he 
self-addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpose. 
If you are the next of kin or a uthorized representative of next of kin and desire to' direct the di s position of the remains, please fill in PART I 
o_f th is form. 

PART I 

I, --~N=a"'n"'n=i'-'e"---"J_,07.Cn~e=s'=P~l:c,Yc=,l =eccr~=== ==-------J.11~.a:: :~~,;~!;:ret:;,!~t•hip to the deceased b11 placing an 
(PL.EASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF NEXT OF KIN) 

□ WI DOW 

□ FATHER 

□ WIDOWER 

lil MOTHER 

' □ SON OVER 21 YEARS OLD □ DAUGHTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD 

□ BROTHER OVER 21 YEARS OLD □ SISTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD 

□ RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Specl/11) ---------- ------ -----------------­

HAVING FAMILI AR IZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASED 
DESIGNATED ABOVE, NOW DO DECL{\RE THAT IT IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (Please place an "X" ln tile box opposite the optlon 11ou haoe , elected. ) 

□ 1. BE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERI CAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS. 

00 2. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREOF FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A PRIVATE CEMETERY 

Sonls Qbapej, cross Hill s , c. 
~NAME AND LOCATION ot CEMETERY) 

□ 3 BE! RETURNED TO ---("Fo"'•",~1G"'N"'co"'u°"NT°"R"'Y,-) - --· T HE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OR NEXT OF KIN, FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A 

PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED ·AT ______________ "(L-=oc~,-=n-=o.~o=,~c",~.IT= ,.~Y~s=a-=,CT= ,o~)--------------

□ 4. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED SfATES FOR FIN AL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT - ,,(LOCA="°T1""0N°'o",,.,N"'AT°'1o"'N"'A,-L c""E""M"'ET"E""RY°'s"E'"LE"CT"E"'DJ~ 

(Plea,e Indicate 1t11our own relloloua ,erolcea at a location other than the ,elected national cemeter11 are de, lred b11 placlno an "'X" in th e proper bo.:r) 

fJ YES □ NO 
THE NAME OF THE DECEASED. THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOWING CHAN~: (1/ n o corrections are nczceuarv, Indicate 
thl• fact b11 lmertlno the word "NONE'' ln th e •pace below.) 

~n,:,'o~'1°m 345 MILITARY 

. r /Y) ~J DEC 19 

FEB l 8 1948 

PAGE 1 

J ., 
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/ PART I ( Con tinued) ( 
If on Paee 1 of t · .. form you have se lecte< ion Number 2 or 3, or Option Number 4 with yom n funeral cer monies desired at a location 
other than the selected national cemetery, complete·one of these sections. 
I, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT I. DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO Tl-IE FOLLOWING PERSON WHO HAS AGREED TO RECEIVE THEM: 

OR 

LAST NAME FI RST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL 

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN I COUNTY OR PROVINCE • STATE OR TERRITOR Y OF 
U. S. A., OR COUNTRY 

EXPRESS OFFICE (Neareat railroad pa.a•imger atatlon) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No. 

I , AS THE NEXT OF KIN , DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT I DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREED 
TO RECEIVE THEM: 

FULL NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR 

Main St. 
EXPRESS OFFICE (Neare•I r ailroad pa .. enger •latlon) 

Gr eenwood, s. c. 
TELEGRAPH ADDRESS ' 

I COUNTY OR PROVINCE 

Greenwood 

Greenwood, s . c. 

STATE OR TE RRITORY OF 
U. S. A., OR COUNTRY 

s. C. 
TELEPHONE No. 

4? or 192 

' IN CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NEXT IN LINE OF KINSHIP AFTER ME. AS SET FORTH IN THE PAMPHLET. "DISPOSITION OF 
WORLD WAR II ARMED FORCES DEAD," IS: 

LAST NAME FI RST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL RELATI ONSHIP TO 
DECEASED 

Plyler Veron J brother 
NUMBER ANO STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF 

U. S. A., OR COUNTRY 

Rt. 3 Mathews N. c. 
REMARKS OR ADDIT IONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For addutona.l epace uu page,.•) 

This same Forro 345 Military: has alread y been s ent to yo11r offioe, ln1t 

since Mrs. Plyler, mother of the veteran, ha s rec e i ved this second Form 

she is sending it in too. 
AS EXPLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET. "DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR ii ARM ED FORCES DEAD," I AM THE NEXT OF KIN AN O T HE INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DI RECT THE 
DISPOSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS. 

I, the unders igned , DO SO LEM NLY SW EAR (O R AFFIRM) that the statements made by me in the foregoing document are fu ll a nd t rue to 
the best of my knowledge and be lie f. 

2; ~ ~ 
(SIGNATiME OF NEXT OF KIN) 

Nannie Jones Plyler 
( NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) 

~ _ _.R ...... tc...,_1...__-<B~a~x,...,,5.,,,_.0'==~----
~ - (STREET AHO HUMBER) 

--~Cb=· a~11p.e 1 l s 'tc1T~Allo g .,,) 

Subscribed and duly sworn to before me accordine to law by the above.named applicant th is _ _,2,,_6"'-'t'-'h..__ day of Novembe.r 

1911_, at city (or town) of ~--~La= u~r--'e~n=S~•~----- county of - - --~La=~ur_e~O-S~----- a nd Sta te (o r Terri tory or 

Dist rict) of ____ S--'•'--~0--'•'-------------

e... a . .J 
*NOT E.-Page 4 is part of the notarial attestat ion. 

(SIGNATURE OF OFACER AUTHORIZED TO A 

Notary Pub lie ,of~,;:L nn~ • e • 
PAGE 2 

If y'ou are the next of kin a nd 

LAST NAME 

NUMBER AND STREET 

WH O M I U N DERSTA ND SHALL 

If you a re NOT the next of ki 

TH I S I S T O NOTIFY Y OU TH AT I 
NA M ED O N PAG E 1 OF TH IS FO 
SHOULD BE D IRECTED. 

LAST NAME 

NUMBER AND STREET 
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PAR -RELINQUISHMENT ·OF DISPOSITION AUT,,ITY 
If You a re the next of kin and yo u desire to 1.::li nquish your dispos ition authority, please fill in P A, , , i'I of this form. 

I, THE ____ ~_ ---- - ---,(""PWl=s=E~IN~S~ER=T~RE~LA=Tl~ON~S~Hl~P)-,----------- AS THE NEXT OF KIN OF THE DECEASED 

NAM ED. IN PART I OF THI S FO RM , 0 0 HEREBY RELI NQUISH MY RIGHTS TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED. 
THE NEXT EXI STING PERSON IN T HE ORCJER OF ELIG I BILITY OF DECED ENT'S SllRVIVORS IS: 

LAST NAME I FIRST NAME I MI DDLE INITIAL 

RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED 

NUMBER ANO STREIT ' I CITY OR TOWN I STATE OR COUNTRY 

WHOM I UNDERSTAND SHA LL HAVE THE RIGHT TO DIRECT FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEAS ED. 

(DATE) 

(SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN) (~TREET ANO NUMBER) 

(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) (Cl'tY AN D STATE) 

PART Ill 
If you are NOT the next of kin authorized to direct the di sposi t ion of remains, please fill in PART Ill of thi s form. 

THIS I S T O NOTIFY YOU THAT I AM NOT THE NEXT OF KIN AUTH ORIZED T O DIRECT THE FI NAL DI SPOSITIO N OF THE RE M AIN S OF TH E DECEASE D 
NAMED O N PAGE 1 OF THI S FORM . THE FOLLOWIN G PERS ON, TO THE BEST OF MY KN O WLEDG E, I S T HE NEXT O F KIN TO W H O M T HI S FO RM 
SHOU L D BE 01 RECTEO . 

LAST NAME I FIRST NAME I MIDDLE INITIAL 

RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED 

NUMBER AND STREET I CITY OR TOWN 

. 
I STATE OR COUN TRY 

(DATE) 

(SIGNATURE) (STREET AND NUMBER) 

(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) (CITY ANO STATE) 

PAGE 3 
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~ ADDITIONAL REMARKS AND INSTRUCTIO~ 
All remarks and inlor),...,.ttion entered here will be considered as pari vi the Notarial Attestation. 

I 

PAGE4 



if 'i 

a1 · GRA~: ~ DECEASED. NAME. ARMY SE 0 NUMB~!~~:~1&~!Jllli]J}}~,.~~ ~ _A_I_N_S __ L __ DA_T_E,---°'--r---

DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE 

NOTE,-The next of kin should familiarize himself with the contents of the pamphlet, '' Disposition of World War 11 AFmed Forces Dead,'' before 
filling out thi s form. When the proper part of this form is filled out and properly signed by the next of kin, it should be returned to the 
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION, WAR DEPARTMENT, WASHINGTON 25, D. C., in the 
self.addressed postage.free envelope provided for this purpose. 
If you are the next of kin or authorized representative of next of kiri and desire to direct the disposition of the remains, please fill in PART I 
of this form. 

PART I 

I, ___ N_• _.n_n_j_e __ J_o~n~e_s_=1=0=1~y=l=e_r=== =-~-------t11~.a7~ :11:i;~~;:re1t~!~,nsliip t o the deceased bu placi ng an 
(PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF NEXT OF KIN) 

□ WIDOW 0 WIDOWER □ SON OVER 21 YEARS OLD □ DAUGHTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD 

□ FATHER 5i MOTHER □ BROTHER OVER 21 YEARS OLD □ SISTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD 

□ RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Sp ecify) _________________________________ _ 

HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASED 
DESIGNATED ABOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (Please place an "X" in tho box opposite the option uou have selected.) 

□ 1. BE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS. 

f2}:- 2. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREOF FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A PRIVATE CEMETERY 

Souln Gh~ olJ n 

□ 3. BE RETURNED TO ___ (~rn=•=,=,o~N~CO~U~NT=R~Y)~-- THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OR NEXT OF KIN. FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A 

PRI VATE CEMITERY LOCATED AT ______________ "(L;;;oc"•=r,;;;oN"'o"',,.,c"'""''ET=,."'v""s""EL""ECT=Eo") _____________ _ 

□ 4. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT --,.(,~OCA=ro~ON~o~,~N~AT=,~0N~A7L~C,~M=ET=,~.v~s=a~,=cr=,~07) -

(Please Indicat e if UO!l r own rclioiouJJ serv i ces a l a loca tion o tllc r tll an tll e select ed national comcteru are desired bu p/acino a n "X" in the p r oper box) 

El YES □ NO 

~a:0~'1°,'4~ 345 MILITARY 
I' 
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PART I ( Continued) 

If on Page 1 of this form yo u have selected Option ~mber 2 or 3, or Option Number 4 with your own f I a l ceremonies desired at a locati~n 
other than the selec ted national cemetery, complete one of these sec tions. 
1, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT I DESI RE THE REM AINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING PE RSON WHO HAS AGREED TO RECEIVE THEM: 

OR 

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE IN ITIAL 

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN I COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF 
U. S. A., OR COUNTRY 

EXPRESS OFFICE (Neare•t railroad pas•enger .tat ion) TELEGRAPH ADD RESS TELEPHONE No. 

I, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, 00 FURTHER DECLARE THAT I DESI RE THE REMAINS TO BE SENiJ" TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREED 
TO RECEIVE THEM: 

FULL NAME OF FUNERAL DI RECTOR 

' Bl yths 1!'uner ::i. l iieme 
NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN I COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF 

U. 5. A., OR COUNTRY 

~ in S t. GroeJl.YIOOd , c~:i.·0en,.10oa. 0 C. 
EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad pa .. cnger •talion) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No. 

Greenwood ,3 . c. Greepwood 0 . c. 't, 
" 

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NEXT IN LINE OF KINSHIP AFTER ME. AS SET FORTH IN THE PAMPHLET, '"DISPOSiTION OF 
WOR LD WAR II ARMED FORCES DEAD," JS: 

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MI DDLE INITIAL RELATIONSHIP TO 
DECEASED 

Pli[ler Varon Jones brotLcr 
NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF 

U. S. A .. OR COUNTRY 

Rt . 1 l •.'\ t'lC\'IS n 0 1·1, !) l1 "("C' N C. 
REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional space uae page,.•) 

AS EXPLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET, "DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR II ARMED FORCES DEAD," I AM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE 
DISPOSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS. 

l, the undersigned, 00 SO LEM NLY SW EAR (OR AFFIRM) t hat the statements made by me in the fo regoi ng document are full and true to 
the best of my knowledge and belief. 

l I'• l 

KIN) (STREET AND NUMBER) 

Nannie Jonea Plyler 
(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) 

Clb , cJJ~ ,, C' 
~ CITY Aifo STAfE) 

Subscribed and duly sworn to before me according to law by the above-named applicant thi s -~l=..5 __ day of -~O~c~t __ 

19--12, at city (or town) of - ~ T="- \~l=r ~l=,n= G~------ county of -~L=:1.'-'l"'ll"-'""U..,_Il"'f'"-,-------, and State (or Territory or 

Dist rict) of _ _ ___ ..,_' ._C ____________ _ 

*NOTE.-Page 4 is part of th·e notarial attestation: 
ct 11 ilj_c .2or ., ,, 

(OFFICIAL TITLE) 

PAGE 2 

THIS IS TO NOTI FY You THAT I AM NO 
NAM ED ON PAGE I OF THIS FORM T 
SHOULD BE DIRECTED. 

LAST NAME 

NUMBER AND STREIT 
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• 

!"";ART II- RELINQUISHMENT OF OISPOSITl,P>l AUTHORITY 
If you are the next of kin and you ... ,ire to reli nqu ish your disposition authority, please ~\n PART II of this form. 

I , THE ____________ ~c~,L~,.~.=,~1N=s=,.=T~.=,LA~r=1o~N=s=H1=,)------------ AS THE NEXT OF KIN OF THE DECEASED 

NAMED I N PART I OF THIS FORM , DO HEREBY RE LINQUISH MY RIGHTS TO DI RECT T HE FI NAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED. 
TH E NEXT EXI ST IN G PERSON I N THE ORDER OF ELIGIBI LI TY OF DECEDENT'S SURVIVORS IS: 

LAST NAME I '!RST NAME I MIDDLE INITIAL 

RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED 

NUMBER AND STREET 
. I CITY OR TOWN I STATE OR COUNTRY 

WHOM I UNDERSTAND SHA LL HAVE THE RIGHT TO DIRECT FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAI NS OF THE DECEASED. 

(DATE) 

(SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN) (STREET AND NUMBER) 

(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) (CITY ANO STATE) 

PART Ill 
If yo u are NOT the next of kin authorized to direct the disposition of remains , please fill in PART 111 of this fo rm. 

THJS I S TO NOTIFY You THAT I AM NOT THE NEXT OF KIN AU~HORIZED TO DIRECT THE Fl NAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAIN S OF THE DEC EASED 
NAMED ON PAGE 1 OF THI S FORM. THE FOLLOWING PERSON, TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, IS THE NEXT OF KIN TO WHOM THIS FORM 
SHOULD BE DIRECTED. 

LAST NAME I FI RST NAME I MIDDLE INITIAL 

RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED 

NUMBER AND STREET I CITY OR TOWN I STATE OR COUNTRY 

(DATE) 

(SIGNATURE (STREET AND NUMBER) 

(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) (CITY At-ID STATE) 

16-116'10-I 
PAGE 3 
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AD IONAL REMARKS AND INSTRUCTIONS 
ered here will be considered as part of thet""\arial Attestation. All remarks and information 

= • -::r 
.,,. c..> 0 

::E: :; z 0- ~ 
a:: ro --
co .:::- .. 

.,_ 
Cl ex: 0,: 0 

(..) 
... 
LLI 

'::!:! I-• -r: c., 

PAGE 4 
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,, ~EQUEST FOR DISPOSITION OF REMMtn] 
G::-R::-A:-:Dc:E""o"'F"D:-:E:-c-EAS=Eo-.-N-A_M_E_. A_R_M_Y_ S_E_R-IAL- Nlt,,rdER ANO REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL -----DA_T_E_, -------,f'---

0 , ' # 
1 7 Se:ptenl'be1· 1947 

United st .. tes Mil1t ey camete:cy 
Bloeville, Frrnoe 

DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE ~l-•~1-
NOTE.-The next of kin should familiarize himself with the contents of the pamphlet, "Disposition of World War 11 Armed Forces Dead ," befo re 

filling out thi s form. When the proper part of this form is filled out and properly signed by t he next of kin, it should be returned to the 
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERA L, MEMORIAL DIVISION, WAR DEPARTMENT, WASHINGTON 25, D. C., in the 
self-addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpose. 
If you are the next of kin or authorited representative of next of kin and desire to direct the disposi t ion of the remains, please fill in PART I 
of thi s form. 

PART I 

(Please indicate relationahip to the deceaaed b11 placing an 

/, - -------,.(P~LEAS=,~•=•r~rrr=oR~T"v=P,~N~A'"M~E ""oF~N"E"XT'°'o"'F""K""rN"') _______ .. X" in the proper box.) 

□ WIDOW □ WIDOWER □ SON OVER 21 YEA RS OLD □ DAUGHTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD 

□ FATHER □ MOTHER □ BROTHER OVER 21 YEARS OLD □ SISTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD 

□ RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Specif11) _______________________________ __ _ 

HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WH ICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASED 
DESIGNATED ABOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (Plea,e place an " X" in the box opp oalte the option 11ou haoe aelected.) 

□ 1. BE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS. 

□ 2. BE RETµRNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREOF FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A PRIVATE CEMETERY 

(NAME ANO LOCATION OF CEMETERY) 

□ 3. BE RETURNED TO ___ '"(ro= •"',~,G~N°"c"'ou"'N"'TR"Y"") ___ THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OR NEXT OF K IN, FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A 

PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT ______________ "(L=oCA=r,=o•""o"',~c"'EM~ET=,.~v"s"'a"",cr=,o") _____________ _ 

□ 4. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT -====~r"ro"N~,,~c=,~M~ET=,=.v~s=a~,=cr=,=o)~ 

(Pleaae indicate if uour own rell11toua seroices at a l ocation other tl, an tl,e select ed national cem et er11 are de,lred b11 placing 

□ YES □ NO 

THE NAME OF THE DECEASED, THE SERIAL NUMBER AN D GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: 
this f act b11 inserting tl,e word "NONE" In the space b elow.) 

L o. '•!ENT G • I ? 4• 

uxu In the proper box) 

PAGE I 
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\ , PART I ( Continued) A 

If on Page 1 of this form you have selected 'tiptYo n N um be, 2 or 3, or Option Number 4 with you;'t J,-f;-u-ne-ra-;-1-ce-re_m_o--,ni,---es_ d_e-si -re-d -at_a_ l-oc-at-ion 
other tha n the selected national cemetery, complete one of these sec tions. 
I , AS THE NEXT OF K IN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT I DESI RE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO TH E FOLLOWING PERSON WHO HAS AGREED TO RECEIVE THEM: 

OR 

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL 

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN I COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF 
U. S. A. , OR COUNT RY 

EXPRESS OFFICE (Neared railroad pci .. enoer ,tation) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No. 

I , AS THE NEXT OF KIN , DO FU RTHER DECLARE THAT 1 DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO TH E FOLLOWING FUNERAL DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREED 
TO RECEIVE THEM: 

FULL NAME OF FUNERAL DI RECTOR 

NUMBER A.NO STREET CITY OR TOWN I COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF 
U. S. A., OR COUNTRY 

EXPRESS OFFICE (Neareat railroad paHenqer •tatlon) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE NO. 

· JN CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF TH E PERSON NEXT IN LI NE OF KINSHIP AFTER ME. AS SET FORTH IN THE PAMPHLET. "DISPOSIT ION OF 
WORLD WAR II ARMED FORCES DE;A,o: · IS: 

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL RELATIONSH IP TO 
DECEASED 

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF 
U. S. A., OR COUNTRY 

REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional 11pace u•e paoe ,.•) 

AS EXPLAINED 1N TH E PAMPHLET, "DISPOSITION OF WO RLD WAR II AR MED FORCES DEAD," I AM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE lNDIVIDUAL AUTHOR IZED TO DIRECT THE 
DISPOSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS. 

I, the undersi gned, DO SOLEMNLY SW EAR (OR AFFIRM) that the statements made by me in t he foregoing document are full and true to 
the best of my knowledge and belief. 

(SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN) (STREET AND NUM BER) 

(NAME PRI NTED OR TYPE D) (C1TY ANO STATE) 

Subscribed and duly swo rn to before me according to law by the above-named applicant this ______ day of ______ _ 

*NOTE.-Page 4 is part of the nota rial attestation. 
(SIGNATURE OF OFFICER AUTHORIZED TO ADMINISTER OATHS) 

(OFFICIAL TITLE) 

PAGE2 

If you are NOT the next of kin author' 

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT I AM NOT 
NAMED ON PAGE I OF THIS FORM T 
SHOULD BE DIRECTED. 

LAST NAME 

REIATIONSHIP TO TllE DECEASED 

NUMBER AND STREET 

1&-aotto-1 
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PART II-RELINQUISHMENT OF DISPOSITION AUTHORITY 
If you are the next of kin and you desire to relinquish your disposition authority, please fill in PART II of this form. 

(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) 

PART Ill 
If you are NOT the next of kin authorized to direct the disposition of remains, please fill in PART Il l of t his form. 

TH I S IS TO NOT I FY YOU T HAT I AM NOT THE NEXT OF K I N AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE FINAL DI SPOSITION OF THE REMA I NS OF TH E D ECEASED 
NAMED ON .PAGE 1 OF THIS FORM. THE FOLLOWING PERSON, TO TH E BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, I S THE NEXT OF K I N TO WHOM T HI S FORM 

SHOULD BE D I RECTED. 

LAST NAME I FIRST NAME I MIDDLE INITIAL 

RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED 

NUMBER AND STREET I CITY OR TOWN I STATE OR COUNTRY 

(DATE) 

(SIGNATURE) (STREET AND NUMBER) 

(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) (CITY ANO STATE) 

PAGE 3 
16-00fl lrl 
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ADDITIONAL REMARKS AND INSTRUCTIONS 
All re marks and inlormati~n entered here wi ll be considered as part of t h e No tarial Attestation. 

t') 

c:: 
C, 

PAGE 4 

, __ 

,__ 
u 

:::.. 

w 
::c 
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. ' 
' ./ / 

t' 

Chanfes made in inforr1ation 
Forms #333 and A-Z a re fror:1 
sources listed below : 

OFFICERS ; lJ\1iE - --------

rROF: RELt.TIOiJSHIP --"-'IA)"--'-/_,_[___,:~=-----------
.;;:-- . IJAEE ___/?J:. II LER. At RR Tl-I ll 

7 
STPJ:PT (J ') I/ /V' I p L /I R, 

CITY ,,: S "ATI: C fl.AB/... (', rz:~ /J/, e 

TO: FlELATIOIISHIP (/ / C) 7/-f~ /J-

IIA\T PJ..V.h..6_f2. , IVl-ifll/V/ E f I 
J 

STHf.ET __________________ _ 

CITY&STATE _J;;Jj.fl.E_,/- L /.. .s 

NA'l' : I 
FILE--- J. 1 it t! I '/ 7 

I 

,. 
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Pfo S8111 D. Pl,rler, l4 149 868 ,,,-
Plot J, Jlov 4, GraTe 61, 19 November 1947 
United States Military Cemetery 
Jlloffille, J'rance 

.. 

Mrs. Nannie J. Plyler 
:Route #1, Box 60 
Chapelle, South Carolina 

Dear Mrs. Plyler: 

The people ot the United States, through the Oonsress have authorized the 
disinterment and final burial or the heroic dead of World War II. 'l'he Quarter­
master GeneraJ. 01· the Army hae been entrusted with this sacred responsibility 
to the honored dead. '1'he reoorda of the War D()pertment indicate that you may 
be the nearest relative of the above-IlSl!lltd dece11aed, who gave hie life in the 
service of hie oountry. 

The encloeed p8IJIIJhlete, "Dispoaition of World War II Armed Forces Dead," 
and "American Cemeter1ea," explain the dioposit1.on, options and services made 
available to you by ;your Government . If you are the next of kin according to 
the l1ne of kinahip as set forth in the enclosed pamphlet, "D1epoeit1on of 
World War II Armed Joroea Dead," ,OU are iffl'ited to expreH your vishes 1111 to 
the disposition of the remaina of the deceaaed by completing Part I of the en­
closed fonn "Requeet f or Diepol!'iticn or Remairui." Should you deaire to relin­
quish your rights to the next in line of kinship, plee.ae complete Part II of the 
enclosed form. If you are not the next of kin, please complete Part HI of the 
encloeed· form. 

If you should elect Option 2, it 1■ advi■ed that no funeral arrangement■ 
01" other :pereonal arrangement■ be made until :,ou are further notified by thie 
ott1ce. 

Will you pleue C0111Plete the enolo■ed torn, "Request for D1epoe1tion of 
Jlemains" and mail 1n the enclosed eelt-114dNHed envelope, which requires no 
:poetege, v1th1n 30 da;ya after it■ reoe1pt by 70uT Its prompt rotU1·n will 
ff014 unneoeaau, 4elaye. 

;:J (•jc 
-.. (.~· ;; ';~ ~ 

CJ-:, o•!J --· ( ,'i 

- 4 

81noerely, 

DOOSJ.LARKIII 
NIIJor Gemtral 
The QuarteI'lll.llster General 
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( 

\ 
QU<J!F 293 

Plyler, sam D. 

DEPARMN.l' OF 'l'HE . ARMY ~ 
xx:x:x:xxxxxxxx 

SN 14 lh9 866 ---------.~ 

Mrs. Nannie J. Plyler 

Chapells, South Carolina 

Dear llrs . Plyler 1 

7 October 1947 

Your letter pertaining to the remains of your son, the lf.te Private 
First Claes Sam D. Plyler, has come to my attention. 

The Department of the Army appr eciates your interest in forwarding a 
certified copy of the marriage record of your son•s widow, the fonner 
Mrs . Sam D. Plyler. This information enables us to amend our records to 
correctly indicate that you are legally authorized to direct the disposition 
of the remains of your son. 

The "Request for Disposition of Remains" form will be mailed to you 
at a later date. 

Please be assured of my continued sympathy in your great loss. 

y 
Sincerely yours, 

RlCHARD B. 
Major, QUJ 
Memorial 
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CrnRESPONDEN::E ACTION SHEET 
Mr. 

(r'y 

M~. l ' 
Addressee ( §:_s:l _'-{-'--"-_. _,l...;.1....:,_"'-_~ __ "'<,,..,,,,__.:.,., -"--(r:....1_½-,1):..:.=...., _____ _ 

State _____ C-41 __ '-9(]-+'~=o="~~(- ...cs_u.c_A_H _________ ~_f_~--:_ 
City,State ___________________ _ 

Cemetery 
Temporary: 

I ( , 

Relationship 

'47 
Date letter 

-- -- -- ---------- ------ ------
Permanent: 

PARAGRAPHS 
(sequence) 

Cera. !lame or No. City Country 

-- ADDITIONAL -- DATA -- J.!ODIFICATIOtlS 

'fl I - ~ J - '711 /14 5 0,-,, \ » cf17~ ✓ 
L-\ '°::'.::::_o~ ~ 

I /<t , , tl_ 'i1AJJ~i- t-Y 
Lu µj L ~ n c,.'..I), f 

'I 

J~ , 

~S __ 
Analyst Typist Reviewer Uodifications OKed 

{/) 

47 11117 



DECLASS IFIED IAW EO 13526 

OQMG FORM 638 
1 SEP 1946 

OFFICE o ( lIE QUA_RTERMASTER.GENERAL 0rHE ARMY 

1 2 8 
NO. FROM- TO-

4 D1 sinter Corre•: 
<11>nt L, - Sec 
ca tor se~ 
RM, Br 

::ru.-i; 

INTRAOFFICE REFERENCE SHEET 

4 
DATE 

?.J,,. Sept 
1,7 

DUE, HOUR AND DATE 

6 
MESSAGE 

'C'cept rnot.hor , " ,,,-rson ant.hor' zed to 
dirf'!r,-1", di_snnp-i t,-~ r-n of re n,. ins ., 

Ye?;~ 
7?'2.62 

2 Jr,cls: n/c 

TRIS FORM WILL REMAIN PART OF THE OFFICIAL FILE 

1888 - QMTTS - Cumo Lee, Va. - 3-21-47 - 100M 



DECLASSIFI ED JAW EO 13526 

OQMG FORM 638 
l SEP 1946 

OFFICE oi')rn QUARTERMASTER. GENERAL C'THE ARMY 

1 
NO. 

l 

2 

3 

INTRAOFFICE REFERENCE SHEET 

2 
FROM-

R&R 
Branch 
Corres 
Sectio 

Rec Sec 
R&R Br 

8 
TO-

Miss 
Willi 
R&R 
Rec Se 

Board 
of 

Review 

4 
DATE 

1A 
s 

19 Sept 
!,? 

!dent Chief, 22 Sept 
Review Rec Sec 47 
Board R&R Br 
Mera Div Mero Div 

DUE, HOUR AND DAT,,,_ ______ _ 

293, ; .... tlu 
1l 

5 
MESSAGE 

Forwarded for adequacy of the attanhed 
document and for decision as to the person :• 
authorized to direct disposition of the 
~ecedents remains. 

(:_ 
GRIFFITH 

1. AttachP-d is 293 file of Sam D. Plyler, 
14 lJ,9 868 , with letter of mother inclosing copy 
of marriage certificate . 

2 . Hote lettrr of father in file. Recomm..-nd 
mother be allowed to direct disposition of decedent's 
rema5.ns . 

.,. 

2 Inc1s; 
1 . Ltr. w/~~rt . 
2 . '>QJ File of Plyler, Jam D. 

SI' 14 Jl.9 RM 

1. Send L.O.I, to mother, as NOK. 

2, Certificate of widow's marriage O.K. 

3. Letter from father dated 9 July 1947, 
relinquishine; right to mother, should be considered 
O.K. 

~ -
/\¥ SPElllD 
.,. 4923 

,,,,d-6't­
PPL 

1388 - QMT'l'S - Cnmp Lee, Va. - 3-21 .47 • l00M 
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,H:J /1': J 
ti/I'' ., 
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marriage (tertifica te 
ST A TE OF SOUTH CAROLINA 

CHESTERFIELD COUNTY 
} PROBATE COURT 

To Whom it 

,J::'.-~=~'.(A!t,===--- in Chesterfield County, State of South Carolina, 

+.-Ll.<::i.&<'-'--'---',-___,"----"'=~ ~:....!C."'--------------- and 

in accordance with the laws of South Carolina in such cases made and 

provided, and as shown by the re:9rds of this Court. Witness my hand 

and seal of said Court, this the _0_ day of ~, I 9 K;2 
I ~~/ • , J:Of Probate, Chesterfield County 
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t 
I­

I 

•,;AR DEPARTMENT 
OFFICE OF THE QUARTER11ASTER GENERAL 

WASHINGTON 2?, D. C, 

Date of Birth 26 Apr 1921 
SUBJECT : Request for inf or mation re next of kin of above named 

deceased serviceman of World War II . ) , •. ,,..' l ... ~ t.:j' --; 

TO Directo r , Dependents and Benefic i aries Claim Service 
Veterans Administration 
rrashington 25 , D, C. 

For use in determination of final disposition of r emains of the 
above identified deceased serviceman, it i s r equested that appropriate infor ­
mation be enter ed on the lower portion of this l ett er and that one copy of the 
completed l etter be returned to thj_s office . / , ( ,, ) 
/ , /I , _, _;,-/. ,,,-,.-->, -

/ ;, ;, L, :vc -v,.,,,✓ ~ , 

MARTIN G. RILEY Y 
Major , Q··c ,/ 

l Incl: . 
Envelope 

Memoria l Division 

- ~a~0iEP ; 5-,;4; -
Veter an ' s 
Name: Sam D. Pyler 

xc __ J.-6~39~2~s2~---- --­

Information in tho VA case filEi indicates that the decea sed service­
man was survived by the r e l atives listed below. 

NOT3 - A. Identify two per sons in the following order of pr efer ence : 
1. ":idow-- 5. Mother 
2 . Ma l G children over 21 years 6 . Brother s over 21 yea r s 
J . Female children over 21 yea rs 7 . Sister s over 21 years 
4 . Father 8 . Other r e latives 

B. If par ent i s l isted , state whether natural , step-, adoptive 
foster par ent . 

C. If no information is available concerning any 
state ''None '-'. 
Relat i ons hi 

WIDOW 
If none 

Name Addres s 

Mo:t.her Nann ie .J Plyler HED #-l -Ch~ ± s th e' Un ~ 
-------"-------__ .,_____ -,-- pe e ,oua1 o a i;, • V 

I\ '1 ( 

1El:':f~'.1· ~•~Jt.t:i~~ ¥~ 
Richmond 20 , Virginia ~ 
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) 
i:;AR DEPARTMENT 

OFFICE OF THE QU!\RTERI\ASTER GENERAL 
WASHINGTON 25 , D. C. 

In Reply Ref er To : QMQl\lR 293 
l>l7l•r, :lam D. 
SN 14 l.49 868 JUL ifiti. 

A' • ?i.. An>' 1921 
Date of Bir'th ~-

SUBJECT : Request for i~nT1-o=r.=m=a~t-1=on- r=e- n- ext of kin of above named 

TO 

decea sed se r viceman of '.'vorld Via r II . 

Director , Dependen ts and Benefic i arie s Claim Service 
Ve t e rans Administration 
'"fashington 25 , D, C. 

For use in determination of final disposition of r emains of the 
above identified deceased serviceman , it is r eques t ed that appropr iate infor­
mation be en t er ed on th6 lowe r porti on of this l et t er and that one copy of the 
c omplet ed l e tte r be r e turned to thi s office . // . ( ,•_,J 
irr / ,,/ 11 ,.1 ~/~-7 <- / · 

1/.,, VvvL...- VVv " ~ ._-t..,f 

l I:111 MARTING . RILEY f'_,, 
lli :ve •~ Major , Q'·C v 

Memoria l Division 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Date 
Ve t e r an ' s 
Name ______________ _ 

xc _ _____________ _ 

formation in the VA case file indi cates that the deceased se rvice­
vived by the r e l atives listed below. 

A. Identify two per sons in the following or der of pr e f er ence : 
L ,·;idow-- 5. Mother 
2 . Male childr en ove r 21 years 6 . Brothe r s ove r 21 yea r s 
J . Female children over 21 years ? . Siste r s ove r 21 years 
4 . Father 8. Othe r r ela tives 

B. If parent is listed , state whether na tural , step-, adoptive or 
fost e r par ent . 

C;.. If no 
state 11Non .11 . • . ·• 

conce rning any surviving r e latives , 

Addre ss 

so , is pr oof of r emarriage on file? __ 

----· ---------------------

DIRECTOR , 
CLAIMS SERVICE 
(Addres s) 

,I 

1(1<. 
KK 
_e,., 
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.NEl!V LOI 

(P\Q _ .S::~. ~ --"'--~~o -'I,__ -

" Name 

_d/6,.✓-2 y ,1,6_ ' 
Cemetery 

J _ 4_ __ _ 
How 

L, I 
Grave 

L.0,1, SfNT 

Date __ /0/:;, _ 1947 

I c./ II./°- if&, p 
h. S . tT . 

LOI to be sent t0 : 

,}lr.,,,_ 
~-~ ' <?~ JJiss _ Q,,y _ Y' U..-~-- ~ 

Na.me ll 

-- -- -· ··- -- ------- - - --
Street 

s /)J..l J.-t U d t J / ';, 

State 

·- ·- ..--, 
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N.Eliv LOI 

//!'} 
I y\ . . S'.G. '-__.__ - -Ct,t.{ \. 
l .RaMk -Name - J 

/3 ./4 Vi.._l _(_' --'---'-li_1_f\. ....... __ _____ -
Cemetery 

_ 4__ __ _ 
Row 

l-1 
. Grave"-

Date __ / _/ k _ 1947 

I c../ It/ 7 f & f 
_ i--. • .J• hl , 
t0l"""tt, be sent tn ; 

~ i , .,/ 
l,!i ss '---i I ev-. ,-. _ .._.,_~_ \)_S:,, l 

Name I - ~ 

· Street 
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Pro, Saa I> , Plyler, ii. 149 868 
Plot I, Rov 4, Grave 61, 
United StatH M1litarr C ... teey 
>109Ville, J'renoe 

Mt-a.~ z. Pl,yleJ' 
404 Worth Poplttr 

. Oherlotte, Worth OIIJl"OlJna 

J>ee~ Mnl. P:cyler, 

17 September 1~7 

'1'he pec,ple ot the United StatN, throua)l the OQQ8Nlle have euthor1ae4 the 
41e1ntermnt IUl4 t1nu burial ot the heroic 4-e.4 ot World Warn. The Qwtrter-
11Uter CenU'!'l ot the .AJflq hl!a been ctruat.ed with th11J Hared Nep011111Ul1ty 
to tht hcnoN4 c1etol4, '1'he rec01'dll ot the War Departaent 1n41oate thllt you u7 
be the neitre■t relaUff ot the aboveoflllllle4 deoeoH4, who pTe hi• life 1n th• 
e•"1ce ot h1• oountey, 

'-'be encloeed PIIIQhlete, "D111:poeit1cn ot Worl4 W!ll" II Al'lllll4 7o:roH »ee.4," 
end "Allltr1om c .. tert•," explsln the 41■p011tt100, option■ and eerv1oN ua. 
evailable to 7CJ11 b7 ;vour Clm'e:miaent. It you. ,u,e the nut ot ldn aocorclilla to 
the line ot ldn■h1p u ••t forth 1n the C1.0loee4 peJIU)hlet, ''Diepoaitian ot 
'World War II A?WC1 l'orcN Desd," yo11 "" lnT1te4 to ..-.cin-• 7our wt■hH u to 
the 41■po,■ 1tlcn ot the reulnil ot the deoeued b:, oc-.pletin6 Part I ot the en­
oloeed tora ".Requnt tor J>i■po,■1t1an ot R-1ne . " BhOlll.4 yau. a.■tre to relin­
qu1eh :,olD' r1shte to the next In line ot kmllhi~, pl.Nae c~lete Part II ot th• 
molo■e4 tom. If 701l are not th• nut ot lr1n, pleae• o~lete Pert Ill of the 
enolo■ed tom. 

It 7011 ehOlllA eleot Option 2, tt 1e 114Tteed that no tuural. errena~te 
or ~ther penOD 1 11rr1.m1amte be a,a. until 7ou are further notified b7 th1■ 
ottioe . 

Will 70U ;plettH o~l•te th• enol09e4 f'om, ''RequHt tor J>i■po,■1t1cn ot 
:ae.n1n■·• "'4 1111111 1n the enol09ed Hl1'-a44Neee4 enTelope, vh1oh NtUiree no 
poatap, wflb1n 30 4-7■ 11tter 1te receipt by 7011! It■ pr<apt retum vUl 
111'0!4 .. ~ 4-la79, 

'J!l(l(A8 :,, LAmD 
Jor Oen l 

Th8 Qwolrtomaetff Gone 1 
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·-1 

'QMOMF 29.'.3 
Plyler, Sam D. 
SN 14 149 868 ---

Mr. Bethel Franklin Plyler 
Chappelle, South Carolina 

Dear llr. Plyler r 

r 

15 August 1947 

Your letter pertaining to the remains· of your son, the late Private 
First Olaes Sam D. Plyler, has oome to my attention. 

The preoedenoe of relatives who may be recognized as the legal 
next of kin has been established by the S.aretary of War. The War Depart­
ment records now indicate that the widow of the late Private First Class 
Plyler is the next of kin legally eligible to direot the final disposition 
of his remains. Unless she relinquishes this disposition right or it is 
otherwise forfeited, the War Department will comply with her feasible 
dMires for disposition of the remains. 

The War Department will comply with her request unleas she has re­
married or voluntarily relinquishes her prior di1po1ition right. Either 
event will nullify her present disposition right, which would revert to 
you, 1fho may exercise the right or relinquish it to the mother. 

!::-- "" Mf I eµend my sympathy in your great loss. 
'· 

Pi!ease do not hesitate to call upon us at any t ime if you believe we 
can a1~ist}•ou further. 

c. · 

/ 

Sincer ely yours, 

RIOHARD B. COOMBS 
Major, QMO 
Memorial Divi sion 
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~ 
Addressee: ~. 

CORRESPONDENCE ACTION S!IBBT 

? /;"1 ,£ /7 !.,r r- !- ;- ,,. 'I?- ', '" ' . 
---'-__...__ 

State -----'c=-'1-,--'-1-'-A~A .... ,¥.._· ~- - - /_ '---"'·..;§i.,._ ..... -.-'-, --"'.£["=•- •,c__' _i,.:._' ~-

City,State _____ _ _____________ _ 

Cemeter~r 
Temporary: 

// /' ~ -
Relationship 

Date letter 
'47 

-- - ------------ -------------
Permanent: 

PMWIB.APHS 
(sequence) 

Cem. !lame or No. City Country 

-- ADDITIO!lAL -- DATA -- l.'.ODIFICATIOtB 

2 

·1 a. I • 
I} 

( } I' 

✓ 

t::J 
(1) 
0 
(1) 
0. 
(1) 

~ 

ru~ 
~ 

\. 

st Typist Reviev,er lfodifications OKed 

47 11117 
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---- --- --

f------------------ - -

---- -----

f-------------- -

- - . .... 
------- ~ 

c.,, 
0 -.... 

0 
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NOTICE OF CHANGE IN ADDRESS 

NAME OF DECEASED 
'Jr~I -RA_N_K _____ ,..l s_E_R-,A-L_N_u_M_s_rn ___ ----,( 

NAME OF NEXT OF KIN 

/J 
I RELATIONSHIP 

OLD ADDRESS 

NEW ADDRESS 

REMARKS 

U.S. GOVERNMENTPRINTINGOfflCE 16-51932-1 
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WAR OE...,J!.-RZ:MENT 
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERl.1ASTER GENERAL 

WASHINGTON 25, 0 . C. 

OFFICIAL BtlS INESS 

PENALTY FOR PRIVATE USE TO AVOID 
PAYMENT OF POSTAGE, $300 

\GPO) 

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL 

MEMORIAL DIVIS IO N , R. R . BRANCH 

WASHINGTON 25 , D. C. 
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Qi G!!P 293 
Plyler, San D. 
SN 14 149 868 

Address Roply To 
THE Q.UAM!eR!iAST:lR GENERAL 
Attention! Memorial Division 

tire . lia.nnie J . Plyler 
Rurnl Free Delivery il, Box 60 
Chnppells, South C12roline. 

De!ll' itre, Plyler: 

2 July, 1947 

Your letter and e. letter written 1n your behal.f by !Ir. C. A. Seawright, 
Count"/ Senice Officer, The American l.egion, Laurens, South Carolina, con­
cerning your son, tho lo·te Prlvo.to First Class Sam D. Plyler, have been 
received in our office. 

The of:fioii-1 I!.enort of Burial disclosee that the remaino of you.r son 
wore interred in Plot J, Row 4, Grave 61, in the US Military Cemetery 
Bloovllle, locnted twenty-five miles southeast of Cberbourg, FrMce. 

Tho War Depnrt ment has now been ruthorized to remove, at Govern­
ment expense, to the place deoicnated by the next of kin, the remnins of 
those of ou.r .American oi Uzene t1ho go.ve their lives overaeM during World 
WIil' II. 

I am sure you underotlllld thnt, ,mile this program h Lllree4y in ef­
fect, it is neceosary to thoroughly verify our records. Upon aomplet1 on 
of this ver1ficet1on, the "Letter of Inquiry-Return of World I II Dead" 
will be mailed to the next of !ctn of those deceaa · '1er1cona !or whom 
var1f1ed bur1nl information 1s of record in our office. In acc~rdrulce wi th 
the present "'ched•~le, tM remains l'.re to be returned b:, cer.ieteriae, and 
prior to the evacu~ tion date of each cemetery, theqe Letters of In1u1ey 
will be m'liled to the next of kin, giving them the opportunity to expreea 
the1r final end detniled deiirea concerning the l ,t rewtine ~1~oe of the 
remains of their loved one, 

Pleaee be aseured thot everythinc ii bei~ dona to speed the return, 
reverently and ln a dignified manner, of those who made the eupr&L1e sacri­
fice. 

The Secretary of War, -oursuant to the uthority given him in c:ect1on 
4, Public Law 383, 79th ConcreH, h"• e11tabl1ahed an order of priority, 
as liated on pf1«8 two of thi s letter, e.mo11& next of kin in which their 
deeirea concerning the d1eposit1on of a decedent's reDaln will be honored! 
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C)lCllUl' 293 l'~ler, "GD D. l:i1'i 14 149 868 2 July 1"47 (Cont'd. ) 

Surviving epouse, (if not divorced or remarried) 
3on9, over 11 years of oge0 in order of seniority 
D:iughters, over !.U years of oge, in order of seniority 
ll'nther 
!!other 
Brothers, over 21 yeAJ"s of age, in order of seniority 
Sister, ovar 21 years of oe,e, !n order of se:iior1ty 
Next of kin, of legal c,",e, 1n orde1· of their rela.tion­
ohip to the decedent 

Under the·estoblished order of pr1ority, the widow, unless ahe ba.s 
r8lllllrr1ed• would be Becorded the rieht to direct disposition. In order 
thnt Oil?' records mey reflect the vidov1 :i remarriage, it is roq11ested thnt, 
if possible, you furn'sh our office withe properly authenticetad couy 
or trunoortpt of the nnrri868 record or reetster, sho· 1ng tho remiirriege 
of the 'lllidow. Upon rsceipt of the above cert1f1ente, the rie;ht to de­
temine the final ro■t1ng place of your son•~ renP.ina Will rest With the 
fathor. 

If w~ can osui t y011 further, feel free to contact uo, at your 
convonionoe. 

l'lea.ae ncce,t 11\7' sincere syrnpnt ey in the losa of y011r son. 

-2-

RICHARD :a , COOMB~ 
Major, C 
Nemorial Division 

./ 
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' CCJU!ESPONDEl'l:E ACTION Slm'T 
-Mr-:"" 
-Miss-: { 

Addresseet Mrs. .., ; \ 

State {!F ('I ~ (r) 

I City,State I.., 

.,,-.~ ) ' 

,...l Cemetery 
Temporary: ------

-,' '/ I I 
Permanent: ~ H -12. 

Plot Row Gr ' Cem. Name or No. City 

PARAGRAPHS - ADDITIONAL -- DATA -- MODIFICATiqm 

Relationship 

Date letter 

Country 

'47 

t::1 
(1) 
0 
(1) 
p. 
(1) 

~ 

(sequence) ·/• 

rfj--1- l • b ~ by ( cc : )Mr , C. A. Se,awrigh t , Cow1 ty Serv i c e Off i cer , 
The AmericPn Legion , Lauren s , S, C. 

'.J.'he ,3e cret~ r y of \,c1 r , pursuP n t to thP au t horit:• given h i m i n Sect i on 

4 , Publi c Law 383 , 79th Con1;ress , h: s est!lbli shed en order of '!)r io r i t y , 
as li sted b elow , 
arnone next of k in i n wh i ch thP i r dPs i re~ concP r ni nt t, P di•nos i ti.on of 

a de~edPnt ' s remr i ns will be honnred, 

Li s t '58- X 
I 

J Un der t hr> e s kblished order of nrior i ty , thP •··i<'ow , u,less she hE s [l tJ 
reme r r i a ,,tf,, would,,., recorded thP r i rht to dirPct disnosition. I n order ~ · 

thl't thP r ecords of thP War Deu,·rtm, t mF/' reflect thP 1·idows reml' r r i &gf".ef'-P 
i f poss i blP , you 

H is r couestPd th, t , i ln~xll±RX11xtRJix:1ucxx:brx furnish thi 0 o iCP lith a ::C r 
n r onerly AUt11rntichtef C<JTI)' or t r~nscriut o' thr mP •ri Ap> r•'cord or 

rPgi !=: t Pr , ~.how i nr tht rpin&rr i c,~f'.'. of' t.fp ••ino11 . Pnon rpcr,i,::it o"" tl e 

a.1J0v e certific, tP. , thr rid1t to dPtf'rmi e tl•r "i nl re~.t in p l ac" of 

y our son ' • rr>n•· i n~ wil rest with his f~ther . 

~ t.( Ir> Pa ge 78 - Omit 2nd par a , ~nd use 1~ 0 t para . 'IS indicated 

1 Pap-e 6 
I 
Le s t nar a . '!)n~e 78 

--- --- -----
hnalyst Typist Reviewer Uodifications OKed 

47 111 l'P 
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) 

THE AMERICAN-LEGION 
LAKE-GARRETT 

POST NO. 2S 

LAURENS, S C. 

OFFIC:£ OF 

COPELAND-DAVIDSON 
POST NO. 56 

CLI NTON . 5. C 

C . A . SEAWRI GHT 
S ERV ICE OFFICER 

LAURENS, S . C . 

June 16 , 1 947 

Offi ce of the Q,u.artermaster General 
Memorial Di vision- War Department 
Washington 25 , D. c. 

Denr ;:J i r : 

IN REPLY REFER TO: 

Y~ ,__Jis\.ill Derr i 11 
XC - 3639282 

We have been reo uested by lilrs. Nannie Jones 
Pl yl er , HFD 1 Box 60 , Chap,olls , ;::, . c. to write 
yo u regardine; the re111Uins of the obove veteran . 
Mr s , Pl yl er st1.tes tho.t !fal'.)tha A, Plyl er , widow 
of the vetero.n , has re1111.rried nnd she has been 
unab l e to cont·1ct her since her mn.rrio. ,e .nd she 
understands th: t she hc1s left this section of the 
count r y . Mrs Nannie Jones Plyler would like to 
make app l ication for the remains of her son to be 
sent to her , o.s the next of l:in , to Cho.pnells , s .c. 

Yours truly , 

GAS/cc 
C, A, Jem1ri ·ht 
Count, Jervice Officer 
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SPQlG 293 
Plyler ---- -

21 March 191i6 

£ Martha E, Plyler 
. North Popl.-
0 lotte, North Carolina 

Deer Mrs, Plyler: 

The War Department ia mo•t dea1rous that you be turniahed 
the burial location ot rur huaben4, the late Private 71ret Claae 
Sam l>, Plyler, A,S,li, l J.49 868, 

The record• ot th11 office 41acloae that hie remains are 
interred in the U. s. Military Cemetery, Jllo•Tille, J':re.nce, plot J, 
row 4, sr-ave 61. 

Thia cemetery ia located approximately twenty miles north• 
. weat1 ot st. Lo, twenty•four m1lea aoutheaat ot Oherbourg and ti Ye 
-, mil north and alisbtly veat ot Carentan, all 1n J'ranoe, and 1a 
,· un4 ' the oonatant oare and auper'rla1on ot Vn1te4 Statea military 
·: p ;~nnel. 

t J 

f I 

( ' 
'Pleaee accept 'f1q' sincere •ympatb;r 1n the loH ot your husben4. 

-· 
c;,j 

:::.! 

-

( - \ 

Sincerely yours, 

T, JI. WEIN 
MaJor General 

The Quarteniaater Geoeral 

I I 

'/ 

\ 

' \ 
\ 
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~~AV<SRECmRATWN •' ESTRICT[o' 4"9 '1 /'l 
r:~%cpt.1"S) 7:{ I- L/ r~ PORT OF 1B1dR1At r'1 UJuly 19l!4 , 
REBURI ~ v \ - ~ T~0:630 AND AR 30-1815 REBURIAL· Dote 

)tlJrl!X Ply ler .~- - ··:,i • -~tf'~__/?£' __ 14149868 
Last Name Firet Initial 'Ka~ Serial No. 

...;' 

Unknown 101 s t Airbor n e 
Unit 

France 
Reburi a l P!,cclo9fD;:•oth " 4 July 1944 

•\.~ ~ t.f 0rganization 

~c:i~~r- -=K=I.::A=-- c-,-~-,-or-o-.. -,-h----­
Blo sville , France 

Time and Date of•Durial Name or Cemetery Name or Coordinates of Location 

61 4 Jf Temp . 
Grave Number Row Number Plot Number Type of M arket 

Disposition of Identification Tags: Buried with body Yes 1§ No □ 

If No Identiilcation Tags 
How were remains identified ? 

Attached to Marker Yes D No~ 

Reinterred from ~iesville Ceme tery 

What means of identification were buried with the body? 

To determine Right or Left use Deceased's Right and LefL 

Wh . b . d Len ory L. 
o is une on: :Pierce JillrDf1lf:D<Jt 6 281 ? 87 

Deceased's Right: 
1 01st Airborn e 

N ame Serial No. Organi,:ation 

Deceased'$ Left: 
Beginniirrg of row 

N ome Scri:i.l No. Rank Organiz:ition~ 

Signature or Name, Rank and if possible Organization of person fur nishing above Data when other than officer reporting burial. 

S D PL Yl.i:,f( 
l 4149868 T42~ 3 

If print of identificat ion tag is not affixed fi ll in below: 

'i· 

Signature of Officer or o~hcr person reporting bu;~ I 

6 2 
Grave No. 

Grave No. 

HQ, SOS. 2 /0<-43, 380M/ 8/J 521 Q 
--~~-,cr--------- -

F. A. GREULICH C.Al'T. Q,MC 
<'.. ~'... ., 
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o-J :,-
C 
3 .,. 

j "' 
:; "' 

I 
0 "' 

' "' 

"" 
.c 
J ... 

1 .,, 

"' 0 

. Upper 

, r'i IF DECEASED 
' /7 
UNIDENTlf. '!> 

Take Fingerprints of Both Hands. ,If unable to obtain a 
. complete set of Fingerprints, Take Those Yoo Can, and fill b1 
the folfowmg: 

Height: Laundry Marks: 
Weight: Number of Rifle: 
Color of Eyes: Wear Glasses? I 
Color of Hair: Is Tooth Chart At ached? 
Race: • ~ · 

(If possible, have medical personnel ta.kl~ tooth cb"'a'rtf i no medicnl 
personnel present, fill m a tooth ,;-hart below.) In space low, locate, 
ond descnbe any scars, b1rthmarks, moles, dcfonrut1es,1 et 

Note below m7 identifymg elue8 found, 
probable or&!UllZ3itio.o. of deoeucd, ctl:.. : 

TOOTH CHART If this Is an Isolated Buriul, np ke a Sketch of the Location, 
oriented with Permanent Landmarks. If more spaoe Bede.-! 
~!tacb separate sheet. Indicate ~~ t .,, 

C 

"' 
<O □ ., 
.,, -" ix 

!'._,, 

~~ 
"' 

o~g 
k~ 

"' ~:, 
o-" 
~ !l .. 5 
xe 
.. 8 

"' 
-"-'! 

i~ 
"' 

~.,, 
... ]i 

~ 5 
..-5 .,, .9 ~ tl 
~ .. :; ! <O .9 

ii1 
-~ () ~ ~ 

.c 5 ]~ u 
"' 
·~ 

'\ 

.. 

., 

h, 
f,j 

'":Z: 
ll, 

~ 

~ 

.,, 

! 
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-
t#',, 

CaAVES !uiClSTRATJON 
Foru.1 No.1 
(Rcvised-l S ept. 10<.S) 

TM 10-630 AND AR 30- 1815 

/ D 
--~P==l:.!y:=l ::ce'==r=:;;;;:;;;;:;;;;;;;,;===-Saaaam~ .e:--~~--=.';;;;• 

Pre:.. 
- --···-P-vt'" 

0 '" Ii &c-l tl'f 
14J.49868 

- u~t Nnme l< u'll t - Initial Rank Serial No. 

C-UHU--·_5_Qt,j;h Para.9hute I nfant ry Regiment 101st AB Di v . 
✓.:). Unit Organ ization 

- --~'(~ ~ -~ •~ ~ _ _y1 ___ c~,~"{",+¼ 
2100 _ _ll_ ,Lime :J.,91.u ~ ~ 7.,P:£2._26-.. 

Time and D ate of Burial ame of Cemetery Name or Coordinates of Location 

_j,§J _ ___ ___ 19 _ __A _ ____ _ Cross 
Grave N umber Row N umber Plot Number Type of Marker 

Disposition of Identification Tags: Buried with body Yesi,.f7"' No D Attached to Marker Yes a-No □ 

If No Identification Tags 
How were remains identified? 

What means of identification were buried with the body ? 

To determine Right or Left use Deceased'• Right and Left. 

Who is buried on: 
Oec:eased's Right: 

Loika. , Grover_C_.~-,-c-~--
Name Serial No. Orpnii.at ion Grave No. 

Deceased'• Left: 
No t Used 

N::unc Serilll No. Rank 

182 
O rganiz2tion: Gnive No. 

Si11naturc or Narut:, fuwk and i£ pouiblc Orannization or person fumi11b.ina abovo Dato when other t han officu reporting burial. 

If print of identification tag is not affixed fill in below: 

Emergency Addressee --------- ~--------­
N=• 

Addrr.u 

RcHgion ----~ ;mt,c.._ _______ _ 

List only Personal Effects Found on Body and disposition of same: 

No personal effects , 

✓ 
t A..,, 1.~ 

Siinature or'&mcu or~ u pcraon reporting bu.rill"" 

R. 0 , LINKEH. , Capt . , QMJ , DG!:1S0 

.... Verified by C .R.S. Officu 
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er 
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l 
Ci "' 

" 

"' 

-§, "' 
ol .. 

1 "' 
"' 
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Upper 

~ ~ 
IF DECEASED UNIDENTIFh .. ,.) 

Take Fingerprints of · Both Hands. If . unable to obtain a 
complete ,s"f, of Fingerprints, Take Those You Can, and fill in 
the following: 

Height : 
Weight: 
Color of Eyes: 
Color of Hair : 
Race'!' "' 

Laundry Marks: 
Number of Rifle: 
Wear Glasses? 
Is Tooth Chart Attached? 

(If possible, have medical personnel take a tooth chart, i.f no medical 
per30nnel present, fil l in a tooth cha below.) In space below, locate, 
and describe any scars, birthmarks, oles, deformities, etc. 

Note below any identifying clues found, s ch as letters, photographs, 
probable organization of deceased, etc.: 

TOOTH CHART If this is an Isolated Burial\ make a Sketch of the Location, 
oriented with Permanent Landmarks. If more space needed 
attach separate sheet. Jodie te North . 

., u .. 
"0 .... C ., 
□ .. 
-" ix 
g:,-:l 
~M 
··,1 

"' O ·;:; 

" 
E~ ~; 
~ JS 
--5 :s 

" 
-"$ .,,c. 

"' 
1;-
u ... 
~~ .,, .ih ii 

"' H :i ; 
Ci 

.... 
~() 

j g 
C ._ u ., _.,, 

Lowi.:r 

.. 

., 

"' 

-

-'il 
" != 



/ 

I 

DEC LASSIFI ED IA W EO 13526 

WAR DEPARTMENT 

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE 
WASHINGTON 215, 0. C. 

-CORRECTED REPORT REPORT 01' DEATH 

forwarded 22 Jul 44 OATF Original ._ __ ,u_,,,,., 
l' ULL NAMll ARMY a1tRIAL NUM■lt ll oAAo• 

PLYLER, S.All D. .. 14 149 868 PFC ~--- ']. ·t._ J 

i1 KAODRKH ARM Ofl ■ltflVIClt DAfl01' ■lfl'TH 

PL.ACS 0 1' D llATH I CAUH o, Dl:ATH DAT& 01' DEATH 

* ll Jun 44 
8TATIO N O P' OSCIA91tD DA.TC 01' ltNTRY ON LltHOTH 01' 81t"VIClt 

cu,utaNT ACTlVa • .,w,c■ l"OII ,.AY l'Ufl~al[• 
_,\ 

YIIAiite I 110NTMa I DAvf :· 

SMIIROIINCY A 0DRlt881lll (NA.Mil, Rl:LATIO N9HIP 6 ADD Rll99) 

.rl 

,, 
91:NU"ICIARY \NA.Mil, RELATIO NSHIP 6 ADDIH99) 

INVll9TIOATION I IN LI Nll 0 1' DUTY I OWN M18CO NDUCT I WAS D llCllA■ ll D I AUTHOR IZllD I IN PLYINCII PAY I o-c:::c::: ::t:~1. MADI:? 

YH I N O I YH I NO I YU I NO 

ADD ITIO NAL DATA AND / O R 8TAT&MltNT 

II 
e.o.o. 

a . 0, 0, M. G, 

O.A. O , 

COPJll■ PU ,.Nl■HllD1 

I', 8. I, P , O . , U, 9,A, 

0, P, D, 

vrr. ADMIN. 

ARMY Kl"l"llCT■ B U IIKAU 

CASUALTY ■RANCH IPILll 

A . CJ, ao, l"ILll 

WD. ACJO . l"O IIM NO. 9&•1, ae MAY, .... 

ON DUTY STATUS A■■ llNOll STATUS 

I YU I NO I YU I NO I YU I NO I YU I NO 

' . ~,.., ', 

,,,.f1 

DBATTU 
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WAR DEPARTMENT · 

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE 
WASHINGTON 2U, 0 . C, 

REPORT OF DEATH 
DAT"" 

.:;,i J-i~Y J.144 
.... ac/med i,6'32 

1-r"MV AR MY 81tR I AL NUMBER GRADEi: 

., ~l, ~..Jll J, 
{]~ _.,J 14 149 863 1,..c,·..,, 

HOME ADDR£8 S ARM O R SKRYICR DATE Ofl' BIRT H 

,f•cL. , ~}0u:.L ·..!a.ro l lr~;~ 
P:-.:.r ~ r:J·,u+ 

Ir1fc.J1;,._~;; 

P L AC K 01' DEAT H I CA USE o, D &ATH DATE O P' DEATH 

1,GA ld lled in ac• ion -- - -
STATION OP' DKCEASB D OATS: OP' l:NTRY ON LENGTH OP 8£RVICC 

CUHRKNT ACTIV E 88RVICR FOR PAY PURPOCl"U 

: .arPd ,,, 
.... L ,.; .p 19L Yi AR• I MO: THS l DAYe 

EMERGENCY ADDRZS888 ( NAM lt. R ELATION18HIP 81 AODRl!■B) 

, 
•' ,, Fl: l r , wtfe, h.04 !~or"'.-.h , opl"'r, ChA rlotte, ,.0rth C. srolina ✓ 

BS:NEFICIA HY (NAME, RELATIONSHIP a, A DDRS:118) 

.,, . ii::} 
, I J.yler, moth,,r, ,(FD , 1, 1'"'J:'e .. l. Sout.r L.;;.1rc.•lina 

t-, 11:rlcr , .f·~t BP1 .t?Ui:4, , r Pl"'Q,2t I .1rth t,;arol...1..11· 
,.. 

" r l,J.ler , wife, 404 '.;ort.1 . ·pl:..r , ,harlotte, :.ort r. l,c.r\_,l_!J..' \ · - . ,. -· - -
INVE9TIOATION I IN LINK OP DUTY I OWN M ISCONDUCT I WA8 D ltCEASSD I AUTHORIZKD I IN l'I.YINO PAY I OT HER PAY &T ... T US 

M AO &:? ON DUTY STATUS ABIIKNCII STATUS (SPKCIP'Y Ml!LOW) 

YlitJ I , NO I ... I NO I ... I NO 

X X 

ADDITIONAL DATIi AND/OH ffATIIMIINT 

f'. B . I , 

2 . 0 , Q , M. 0 , 

Vl:T. ADMIN , 

P', O . , U . 8 , A, 

ARMY Bl"P'l:CTB BURKA U 

CASUALTY BRANCH P' ILll 

A. O. 201 P'ILI: 

WO, AOO, PORM NO, 82·1, 29 MAY 1944 

X I ... I NO 

X 

0eAnLa 

D NON·BATTL.8 

I ... I N O I ... I NO I ... I NO 

., ..... 

t 
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,__ n 

-1.',.V' 
, ' wAl,l(l{RTMENT 

1·, THE ADJU"FANT GENERAL'S OFFICE 

: · WASH I NGTON 25, D. C. 

- BATTLE CASUAL TY REPORT 

NAME SERIAL NUMBER GRADE 

SAM D 14149868 PFC 
PLACE OF c '>-. suA LT Y 

DATE OF C ASUALTY 0., F LYING OR TYPE O F 
J U MPING'STAT C AS UA L T Y 

. ,PRANCE 23 .JUN -44' .J KIA 
NAME AND ADORES$ OF EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE 

A R M O R 
SERV IC E 

✓ 

REPOR IN G 
T HEA RE 

INF ETO 
S HI P MEN1. NUM B ER 

115 

~~';.~~~~v~~~\~;';'E~E~o';.~~~';.~~~;~~~~oB;~~:.;>~~OT"':i\~Gp;~;~~: ~~ET~:L~~~!~:.; .~~~~~~~~i~~EN o:E~~~~;~~'ciu~'boe;HNE0~:~:~1:;/;~~~ 
PERSON IS NOT NECESSARILY THE NEXT-OF-KIN OR RELATIVE DESIGN ATED TO BE PAID S I X M ONTHS · PAY GR AT UITY IN CASE OF DEAT H 

MR.-MRS.-M ISS FIRST NAME M IDDLE INITIAL RELATION S H IP ,, 

E PL!LER WIFE . ,.,,'\:'' •;•.ii/iv~.,. 
NO. AND NAME (OF STREET C ITY COUNTY 

404 NORTH POPLAR 
REMAR K S : 

CHARLOTTE 
C=:J CORRECTED COPY 

Evidence of death recieved in WD 

ST;t7i.h . "Ji, 

No'RTH CAROLINA '\ 

6 JULY 1944 ?'113 ,l~ 
--------- '·'\-"',j: ':.1 I • 1 · . . \ l'O';,. I 

\ 
~.~ 
\\ 

,,, 
. .-.. 

ACTION BY PROCESSING AND VERI FICATI ON SECTION : REPORT VERIF~ FO~l ---PAG 201 R.EQ ~i~ /...,,,r" 

CASUALTY BRAN C H FILE A TTACHED OR CHARGED TO OATE ~ /1,,,t </:J 
PREVIOUSLY RE',v;>RTED NO ✓ YES 77' ?! . .. 

(AS INDICATED BELOW): 

FILE NO. \ MESSAGE NO. TYPI; DATE AND AREA E. A . NOTIFI ED 

,. 

') , JI,/ MA1M " I " /l /} 

REPORT NOT V ERIFIED NO FORM 43 NO CAS . BR . FILE~C HEC KE:D BY "l .'1 '.. J. ( ll.t t,.,11/ TX.evncwED BY / ~ 
,, 

-7 l'I -

TH I S SPACE FOR USE OF MACHINE RECO R[l)S BRANC~. A .G .O. 

~~~l 
CASUALTY OR IGINAL CAS. DATE 

STATUS OAY MO. YR. 

I ' I ' 
I I I I 

I I I I 

34 I 35 , 3~ I . 37 I 38 39 1 40 41 42 

O I STRI.BUT I ON 

·coPIES FURNISHED : 

A IR ADJUTANT GEN ERA L 

AMERICAN RED CROSS 

ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU 

ASST, C HIEF OF STAFF. G•T 

BUREAU OF PUBLI C RELATIONS 

CASUALTY PAY RECORDS ' BR ., O .F .O, 

CHIEF OF ARM OR SERV . CONCERNED 

CHIEF OF STAFF 

CHRONOLOGICAL UNIT, CAS. BR. 

CHIEF. P.0.W. BR . • M.I.S., W .D.G .S. 

MESSAGE LATEST C A S . DATE REFEllfNCE CREW 

NO. OAY M O. '"· .. .. ,os. 
I I I 

I I I ' I I I I 

43 l 44 1 45 46 I 47 48 49 50 I 51 52 

CHIEF, WAR BOND DIVIS ION 

CHIEF. WAR BOND O FFICE 

C ,G .• ARMY GROUND FORCES '\ 

SERVI C E COMMAND 

DIR . OF SPECIA L SERVICES DIV. 

DIRECTOR, W .A ,C . 

ENLISTED BRANCH. A .G .O . 

FINANC E OFFI CER. U . S , ARMY, WASH ., 'O.c. 
MAC HINE RECORDS BRANCH , A .G .0 , 

OFFI CE OF DEPENDENCY BENEFITS 

RES IDENC"' 
STATE COUNTY 

cow, RJ Cf 

I 
I 
I 

53 ! 

I 
I I 

' I 

' 54 55 I 56) 57 58 59 

J 
OFFICERS BRANC H , A .G,O . 

P ,O.W. INFO, BUREA U , 0.P. M .Q , 

SEAMEN ' S R ECOl;lD S ,a WELFARS: UNIT U .S.C.G . 

SOCIAL SECU RITY. IB OARD 

SURGEO N GENERAL 

U .• S ,· t;MPLOYEE'S COM PENS . COMM . 

WAR SHIPPI NG A DM INISTRATI O N 

W I L LS UNIT, CASUALTY 8RANC H 

' 
·,f,·: 
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WAR DEPARTMENT 

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE 124209 
WASHINGTON 28, 0 , C . 

4fCORRECTED REPORT REPORT OP' DEATH 

Original forwarded 22 Jul 44 
l'ULL NANIC 

PLYLER, SAM o. 
HONIE ADOR£89 

PL.ACS 0"' D&ATH I CAUH c, DOATH 

8TATION OP' DIIEC&A.8SD 

l:Ml:IUHNCY ADDR&■aaa (NAM&. Rl:LATIONSH IP. ADDR&■a) 

. CIARY (NAM&, RELATION■HIP 6 A0DR&■9) 

INVl:■TIOATION I IN LINS 01" DUTY I OWN Ml ■CONDUCT I WA■ oaeKAa•o I MAD&? ON DUTY STATUa 

YH I NC I YH I NO I YU I NC 

Al)DITIONALDATA AND/O Ii ffATaMSNT 

a, O. Q . M. O, 

O. A. O, 

COPIS■ fl'URNl■ HllD1 

I"'. ■. 1 . fl' , o .. U. ■. A, 

O . ... D, 

VIIT. ADMIN. 

ARMY afl'f'ICTB BUREAU 

CASUALTY ■IIANCH '1LS 

A . 0, 201 P'ILS 

WD. AOO. "ORM NO. D:11.-1 , ao MAY ...... 

I YU I NO I 

DBATTU 
DNON--IIA 

21 ,i,,pt. 1Qil / 
DATE '-; __ J,.t..,,_? 

ARMY ■UIIAL NUM■llll o!IU.ca 

14 149 868 PFC: 
ALIIM OR es,1v1ca DATSOP ■UtTH 

OATS O J' DliTH 

* u JWl 44 
DA Tt: OIi' SNTIIY ON LSNOTH Of' .... v,ca 
CUIIRSNT ACTlVIE BSRVIC■ l'OIII PAY PU"~■II 

vuq I MDNTM• I DATf _ 

.. 

AUTHO'IIZSD I IN P'LYINO r-AY I ar:::e~:: ::t:-;_i A•aaNC& STATU• 

YU I NO I YU I NO I YU I NO 

.·, 
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WAR DE'.,PART-MEf\lT-

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE 
WASHINGTON 25, 0 , C . 

h -4- ~~7 
r 215 40-8: 

J 
REPORT OF DEATH 

DATE--~--~--'J~~T~=-~~=/4~4,_,_ _____ _ _ 
ac med 46 2 

ARMY 8ERIAL NUMBER 

14 149 863 

Pcr~chut 
Inf'or.t1., 

1;n1ed in action 
• STATION 01" 011:CKASBD 

Ei:MEROENCY ADOR&S&&IE (NAME, Rli:LATIONSHIP 6 ADDRESS) 

DATlii: O P ENTRY ON 
CURRENT S.C7JVI: SKRVICI: 

21 u p 19L,, 

'l,i-.:. 
~d-.A/ '40 ' 

,, Pl:l r , wife, 404''\lforlb toplar, Charlotte, Lorth 

BliNEFICI A ltY NAME, RBLATIONSHIP 6 A DDRE88) 

··1,",ie J, llyler, mother, ,tF'D, 1, 'i 1,,reJ.1 , South Gc.n•lim, 
,ot 1 11,rler, f,.t,her, ,ff!J;,4, ,_, nroe, 1/orth ~arolir,,. 

'GI,,• ,,, t lyler, wife , 404 ~;ortn , ,pl«r , -,harlotte, :.orth 
IN IJ E8TIOATION 
,,,I ~ MAD&:? IN LINB OP' DUTY OWN MISCONDUCT 

WAS DliCllASIE O 
ON DUTY STATUS 

X X 

A D nlTIO N A L CATIE AND/OR 9TAT■MIENT 

• 

" · 8. I , 

o. "· D , 

f".O., U . 8 , A , 

ARMY ■ prPIECT8 BURllAU 

CASUALTY BRANCH l"ILIE 

A . GI , 20 1 P'ILII: 

wn. AOO, l'OR M NO, 82· 1, 28 MAY 11144 

X 
NO 

X 

(I]aATTLlt 

D NON•BATn.8 

AUTHORI ZED 
A9911:NCB. 

Y&S 

DAT E OP' BIRTH 

CATI: OP' DEAT~. ,J 
II J"r-' 

~-"" 

1 

L ENGTH OP' SERV I C E 
FOR PAY PU R P O&t!'i;: 

9 
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SUBJ:C:CT: 

Swnriary Court-Martia l 
ARMY -SERVICE FOrtCES 

KJ'3SA.3 CITY QUMlTElU(ASTER DEFDT 
601 Hardesty Avenue 

Kansac: City 1, Mi:isouri 

JRM: RW :bw 

effects of _,,..,,,--· 

____ S.!!Jn...ll&J'J.ufil:.._...,_,~--------'-,.-::14149868 , 1/ _]; 'tt S D. 
( Na1.1e ,1 f ' d~.,c0D.sed 1Arr:1y SEJrfal i'/u"lber) 

P.epr,rt ur truns'lct i on 

___ ._Ed.WJii;,Jil:,~!!---•--,~E!H:l;!L~ll1r~ 
(Grade) ,orgunization , i,ri:1y 

- ~ who d i ed 
or Servic e;. ) ,. 

on the..ll.._day <:lf__J_y ___ , 19~, at __ £'.nw.:?Jl-____________ _ 

' TO Th0 A::l jutur:t General, War D'(partnent, Washi n!:t c,n 25, D.C. 

1, Coriplying with A.Vi. 112, a surmary Court-Mar t:i o.l, convened nt K:msas City 
Mo , Pur:mant t o S. O,, 228 Hq,, KCQ'A Depot, da ted 25 Sopt e;Jber 1943, fo r the pur­
pcs e of di:Jposfog of the ef fects of the abovo-naned s -) l.d:i er, or per s,,:1 subj cct t o 
nil:l.tary l aw, re por '~s that : 

a , No l ee;al r epr esentative or wi:low of dec edent being pr ,,s,,n t ,it 
decedents cru~p or quarter s , 0ff0ct s of decedent wer e f or;1,1r ,.!ed t c t hj.s 3w:, nr y 
Cc•urt-Martlal. 

o, Lcca l debtors nwcc1 doc edent 1 s eatnt 'l $None , of whjch t h·, su□ :: f 
,_~ll&l.,_wrrn collecte,~ . ( If nnthhig 11a s f r uncl. due or coll0ctr;<l , ctnte 11Non0 11 ; 
othcr v,,isc attach itll:'l izod :,,t ,t~0"1etl'i; of s uns owine :ind collec t ed . ) (Incl. ____ .) 

c, Decedent cowed und isputeu lcca l creditor ci th0 ~ttn of $ __ .c.N_o_n_e ____ _ 
whfoh ho.13 bee:1 pa i.d by t he Sur, r:ary Ccurt-Mc.rtial fr o:-1 fw1c's ,,f ~ec ,Jdent, (s ,"e 
inclosed r oceint ________________ , Incl . _ ________ ) 

d, D:Lcposition of decedent ' s offoct3 (less r.ioney pr..id cr r,ditor s , if nny) 
ha s been r.!acl e by the Sui:mary Court-!:!artial by tr (lnsnittc.l t :1r oueh t ho q,; r..rter□as ter 
Cor p::: , a t Govornnont cxpe:1se t o per scn f ound enti tlod (Soe S1ri•·tnry C,:,urt - i'lartbl 
FINDING below) 

FINDING 

Bef or e u Surim1ry Court-Martia l wMch convened at Kansas City, /,!issc,ur i , on 

___ ..:2:..:s5_ Jull..]94-'5'--------' pursuant t o Special Or der s 2~8, he-.dquarter ::i 

KC QM Depot, dut ocl 25 Se r t enber 1943, t he upplico.thn or o.ff'i;:ai:~.+, ur' _, _____ _ 

-=Mr=s..:•~.:;;er:;...::t .;.che.;a;... __ E.;;.._P;c..;;.lY--.::.le_r __________ f or t he effec t s c, f the r: b,,, e -na"lc, r\ de -

ceas od soldier , or per oon ~1 ub.j cct t o nilito.r y l a11 , now i n th'J p,,ssc:3e i ,.:1 of t ho 

United States, with other r el evant evi denc e , rms duly cnns i dor od ; 

Whereupon, t bi:J St1n'1ary CC'urt-Mo.rtia l find s that, unde r tliu nr ov:i::;i ono ·, f --A. W. 112, _____ __:M;:.;rs;....;;._M_ ar.,..t_ha ___ E_._P_l..:y~l __ e_r_, ______ ,..._.,.. ____ ..:... __ 
J.lunu cf pc,r son f ound enti tl ed ) / 

of 

_..;3;,,.0_7_ 1v.,;e_o_t_ l_l_t_h_S_t _r .. e_e_t ___ ~-- ----~----C_h_ar_ l _o_t _te_~ ~------Stct'l of 
(!,unber, Str ee t ur Avenue ) (City, Town or 1Tili~1ge 

I 
_ N.,;o.,;rt;.;.;.h;,_C __ r_o_l_i_na _________ , is t he Widow of t.he 

(Hel ationJbip or Capaci tYJ--

above-naned decedent and appear s t o be entitled t o r ec oive his or her of cc t D. 

Efi'. QM Forn 75 

-\Signature c, f su-1r1ur y C,.,urt Officer) 

JOH" R. MURPHY , Colo a, 1, Q. .C • 
( No~10, RB k, Or~uni.zati.on ) 
SU!lMARY COUTIT MAilTlAL 
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'l!J· ,0%, ... 
"'''"' 

ARMY SERVI CE FORCES 

KANSAS C ITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT 

601 HARDESTY A V EN U, E 

KAN S AS CITY 1, MIS S OURI 

RTB1RW:bw--------------­
A~ust 4, 1945--

""'• Uortha E, Ply>or ___:--:;;; _/' 
307 ffest 11th Street 7 
Charlott;(j • North Carolina 

Dear Mrs. Plyler, 

.,.., 

The Army Effects BU1·eau has reoeiverl from ove rseas 
some persoMl effects of your husband, Private First Class 
Sam D. Pl yhr. 

~ / 

These effects are be ing forwarded to you in one oar~. 

I f , by any ohanoo , the property has not roached you 
at the expiration of thirty dnya from this date• please notify / 
me and traoer will be ins titutod. 

Tm aotion of this Bureau in transmitting personal 
e.f'feote does not , of itself, vest title in tho reoipient . Suoh 
property is for varded for die tr ibution according to the le.we of 
the 1tate of the s-oldier •e l egal r.,aidonoe. 

I regret the oircUill9tanoea prompting this letter , and / 
wi sh to expr eu my sympathy in the los11 of' your hu;band. 

Yours very truly, 

I 
P. L. KOOB 
1s t Lt.• QMC 
Oftioer•in-Charge 
SJ Unit I 
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) ARMY SERVICE FORCES 
AR 1Y EFF'.19T_S BU;'t":AU 

OR;2_!ill FOR SHIH-IENT 

SHIP TO : 

Effects of: Pfc . Sam D. Ecylcr 
Name 

ASN 

Case No , 

Wt. 

14lli9868 

124209 D 

DA'l'E 4 August 19 

~E'.'R_RTJ3:RW :bi1 n · 1L"'\ KS"". 

HOTJ Tii'TG: 

RE'.'IAJU'.S : 

I nclos.e Bur r,au Check 
--- Acct , No. ___ _ 

AJ11ount_....,.._ _ _,_ 
Incl.ose 11Val.uabl cs 11 item 

- Shi ::> "Va l uable s" item(s) 

ACCO L1 ;~ting Br anch 
l ··-\'!ar ehouse Division 
2 Files Br anch , .\dr:i . Div . 

Eff. Q11 ~•or111 14 ( 26 Dec L,4) 

lfrs . Mart a E. Plyl er 

307 West 11th Street 

Charlotte, Nort,1 Carolina 

<-r; 
FOR: Effects 1uart0r ~1aster 

Remove G, I. == 'P.,~ote ti scr e·Janc7 
Fil.ms re"loved 

---Diary r emcvod 
==Laundr y re>'1ovad 

Fr a;1ked 

in ------

Est . Exp . Chgs . 
Est . Frt, Chgs .-- , _______ _ 
No . of packtt;,;c:s _ _ ___________ _ _ 

I' Q \~~':i 
t,,\\u o 

Shi n'1ing Cl erk 

_,.~ -
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) 

PACKAGE 1JESCRIPTI0N 
ARMY EF,ECTS BUREAU INVEN TORY :lECEASfD ~ 

___ _ , MI SS I NG 

P. o.w, 
0 1 

: 

AB ND. N "---+­
TA LL 

.._NO~•c_.•~{,'-'----"-_,_-'-~ . ...---

1 NV . ) 
OAT'-"E~-F-.U"' , ~ ._, ~,..~ 

OR IG. NO_i ,( I !, • 

OF r·K(; S1 \. 

ROX 
NO. --

r-------------------------------------------

r------------------------------------------·--··-· ·-

Rt~ARKS 

i t l 

111~/ t 

WE IGHT • G. I . RO!UVF. '.; 

SHOPT AGf. 
ON RcVfRS[ 

I DE NT. HG S 
•FiOVE0 

C, A.T. 'l l l.lY 

I 

RcMOVE 0 

WARE HOUSE SPACE 7 STO ED BY ~ -----l---1~--

1---- ------''--···---u--------'---'-/--j-----l OAT[ SHI PPED LCCKf.n ----
I NVENTOR l fO BY II\)(' 8 \911.,,_-l-"-.; ·..cc..c."'..::.~Ec...._ __ _ 

-I / (. J n u _,.- ~~~:~; 
' .J CHE'SKE,9• BY- \ J µu s /,,((R FILM REMOVE ~-

1 ..... 7" / . (,. _, l:)\ ITI ON,\ L' 
PACKED BY 

E ff . QM Form 11. 2U Feb U5, 
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1\00 I TI ON AL REMARK ~ 

1-------------- - --~------------~ ----··-

i--------~----~-- - - ----- -----------···--·-

r··-------- ----- ------ -------- ---1- SHORTAGC:S 

U.S. GOV T. CH ECK SHORT 
1-· -

j 
NUM8ER 

1· DAE 

1-------·-
SYMBOL 

AMOUN T 

~-

i 
i 

l. ---- -· 
i 

' I -- --- ·---

-
I 
I ,_ 
I 

I cer tify that t.Ji.e above L-i. s t ~d i tens !4',)1'0 

not i;i, the contGi1.11e;rs i:11,ven tof' i ed by Mc : 

i 
I NVEN TOR'/ CLERK 

~ ------

SIIPERV I SOR 

r l.....J!.EMQY.E.Q._ 
I 

! 
i 

- -. CJ CJ 
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NAME FYLER , ~Al'l D, PF.) 9868 

BAY PALLET BOX TALLY 

- 41 33 

" 
I ' 

8600 
TYPE OF PKG. ~I INVENTORIED 

CTN 

Eff. QM Form 48 
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•PACl(A(lll 

1 1 t. r J..., -

-------~ ___ :::;?::;::~~:-~:~'.~ __ -: _____ :_: r ~ ________ :;;?' 
I :,,,..-t"r. ,,, / ... , ... ---~ 

------------ --,-, 1 } --1----;"7/:::--- ---~ 
) I, r -------------·---i1;;-·7,--~--------[...7 ·- ------------

-- -- -------- ----------------------------------------

---------·-- --------------•---------------------------+----

::::::::::::,::::::::::::·-·-_::::::::::::::::::::::::::: 
•To be tllled out only In case of shipment to The Adjutant General. 

CLASS II-Other effect& 

W.D.,A..O.O.~JlfO.N 
Jat,1,ttll 
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······----·- ·-----------------

·------------·----------------

------------ -----------------~----------

------------ -----------------------------------------------

------------ ---------------------------

-------------------------

------------ ----------·---------------------------------

-----------· -----------------·------------------- -----

------------ ------------------------------------

{ 
Specie___ $ _____________ _ 

Money Notes ___ $---= ------
I CERTIFY that the foregoing inventory comprises all 

the effects of the deceased whose name appears on the 
first page hereof, and that *the effects were delivered 

to ---~co~,v-,-.,-m-,-•nd d,.,.. of relationship; .u legal rop, ... ntattn 

or beneficiary named by the dbOOI\Sed, BO state) · 

*the effects of class I have been forwarded to The 
A4tu~Pff/d-thooe-0f..-Oloao--lt-h&ve-been-eold. 

, T --f-A1t~~~!!~--- W'11/.. -
_s-a4.~~--
-----1 --- (Doto) __________________ , u,W 

Hq SOS I 1617 
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/ 

ARMY SE~VICE FORCES 

KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT 

KAN SAS CITY I, MISSO UR( 

IN REPLY REFER TO 
124209 ✓ 

J!Ul:KD1ct /. 
April 20, 1945 

/ 
Urs. Sam Plyler ✓ 
307 West 11th Street ; 
Charlotte, North Carolina 

Dear Mrs . Plyler: I 

This acknowledges your letter of April 81 
notifying us of your change of address . Our_ 
records have boen ohanged accordingly. J 

The Army Effects Bureau has received no 
information concerning personal property of 
your husband, Private First Class 1am D. Plyler 
since writing you on February 15. 

You may be assured that upon receipt of 
your husband' s effects, they will be forwarded 
to you at the above address . J 

Yours very truly, J 

HARRY NmlIEC ~ 
2nd Lt. Q.Y. C. 

Chief, Correspondence Branch 
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... 

ARMY SER X IC~ FORCES 

KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT 

No . 124,209 / 
IN REPLY REFER TO:----'-

801 HARDESTY AVENUE 

KANSAS CITY t, MISSOURI 

Mrs. Som Pl,-ler / /; 
415 North Poplar street 
Charlotte, North Carolina 

JRM:VM:eb / 
February 15, 1945 

I I C 

Dear l.lrs. Plyler: / 

This refers to your letter of February 6 inquiring / 
about the personal effects or your husband, Private First Class 
Sam D. Plyler. 

I am sorry to report that the Army F.f'fects Bureau has / 
not yet received any or your husband ' s property. Because or 1/ 
transportation difficulties considerable time is required for / 
the receipt of such pronerty from overseas. 

It is our intention to forward your husband ' s effects 
promptly upon receipt at this Bureau1 therefore, I shall appreciate 
your notifying us, without fail, in the event there is a change in/ 
your address during the next few months. 

I wish to express my sincere regret of t'1e cfrcrumstances 
prompting this correspondence. 

Yours very truly, 

A. a. scmmAmid 
1st Lt. 0 •• c. 

~sst . Chief, di!! . Division 

II . . s . 
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"•' 

, - :') /~ ::/;'2 ~ ~..... ,4/~r;-£_·, 

, , • h ,,.w-· •··• •~J'1~f . •' .,J. / I,, I ,it .) -8 ,,. . . "" ,. ' .... 
1 
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